SKANSKA

_Authorization Request Skanska USA Building Inc.

2315602-000 - Las Olas Improvements
240 Las Olas Circle, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

Authorization Request: 001 Date: 12/18/2017
To: Thomas Green From: Vincent Collins
City of Fort Lauderdale Skanska USA Building Inc.
100 North Andrews Avenue, 330 SW 2nd St
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 Suite 207
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Tel:  Fax:
Description Category Status
Hurricane Irma Impact Open Approved
Reference Required By Amt Req Days Req
Hurricane Irma Force Majeure 12/25/2017 $43,335 37
Notes

Pursuant previous written correspondence this Authorization Request is associated with the time and financial impact associated with Hurricane Irma. Skanska
was impacted due to the occurrence of Hurricane Irma, and is requesting additional time and costs due to the force majeure event.

Hurricane Irma Impacted the project schedule as the project was preparing to relocate the Marina facility into the temporary marina building. The move was
unable to be completed as the City and Franchise Utilities were in hurricane preparation mode. After the storm passed, the project was without power for
substantial amount of time, and unable to get AT&T and FPL onsite to disconnect service from the existing marina building, which delayed the demolition of
the marina building, realignment of Las Olas Circle, and installation of underground utilities. The project team is still working to overcome the impacts of the
storm.

Cost included are Skanska's General Conditions, General Requirements and General Trades costs. Subcontractor costs resulting from the storm are included for
Bright View, which included resetting trees that were blown over by the storm.

As agreed the additional costs associated with the AR will be funded from Construction Contingency until money is available in the Owner Contingency
through sales tax savings.

CE No Date Description Days Req
CE - 013 12/14/2017 Hurricane Irma Impact - From Owner Contingency 0
Item No Company Item Description Amt Prop
001 BrightView Landscape Development, Inc. Brightview - labor, material, and equipmet to restake $5,717.00
and straighten trees knocked over by Hurricane Irma.
002 OH&P $286.00
003 SDI $75.00
004 COW CON $182.00
005 CCIP $141.00
006 FEE $192.00
007 BOND $24.00
008 BR $58.00
CE #CE - 013 Total $6,675.00
CE No Date Description Days Req
Printed on: 10/28/2018 Page 1
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_Authorization Request

SKANSKA

Authorization Request: 001

Skanska USA Building Inc.

2315602-000 - Las Olas Improvements
240 Las Olas Circle, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

Las Olas Improvements

_Authorization Request
Skanska Standard - With Architect Signature

Date: 12/18/2017

CE - 022 12/14/2017 Skanska - Hurricane Irma Impact - From Owner Contingency 0
Item No Company Item Description Amt Prop
001 General Conditions (Labor) - 100 $28,848.00
002 General Conditions (non-Labor) - 100 $2,536.00
003 General Requirements - 150 $4,206.00
004 General Trades - 600 $1,070.00
005 Erom-CON $(36,660-00)
CE #CE - 022 Total $36,660
AR #001 Total: $43,335
Submitted By: Architect/Design Approval By: Approved By:
Signature Signature Signature
Name Vincent Collins Name Paul Kissinger Name Thomas Green
Date Date Date
Page 2
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SKANSKA

_Authorization Request Skanska USA Building Inc.

2315602-000 - Las Olas Improvements
240 Las Olas Circle, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

Authorization Request: 002 Date: 12/19/2017
To: Thomas Green From: Vincent Collins
City of Fort Lauderdale Skanska USA Building Inc.
100 North Andrews Avenue, 330 SW 2nd St
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 Suite 207
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Tel:  Fax:
Description Category Status
16-inch Water Line Stop Installation Submitted Approved
Reference Required By Amt Req Days Req
Revision 2 Drawing Revision 12/26/2017 $ 35,729.00 0
Notes

Labor, material, and equipment associated with the furnish and install of two (2) 16-inch line stops as identified in drawing revision 2 dated 10/6/2017. The
line stop pricing includes the subcontractor costs and the cost for WPM to support the installation of the line stop. This cost is only associated with the
additional line stops and pricing for the remainder of the changes in the contract drawings will be provided under separate cover.

This AR in only for the approval of the direct cost of work (subcontractor) and it is understood that the allowable markups will require review and discussion
between the owner and the contractor. Please provide response as soon as practical so that we can proceed with the coordination of this work.

CE No Date Description Days Req
CE - 024 12/19/2017  16-inch Line Stop - Rev 3 Line Stop Only 0
Item No Company Item Description Amt Prop
001 WPM Southern, LLC WPM - Labor, materials, and equipment to furnish $17,515.00
and install additional 16-inch line stop. (Range Line
Proposal Only)
002 WPM Southern, LLC WPM - labor, materials, and equipment required to $13,085.00

perform the line stops. These are WPM's costs
associated with supporting the installation of the line
stop subcontractor.

003 SDI $402.00
004 Skanska General Conditions $0.00
005 Construction Contingency $976.00
006 CCIP $754.00
007 Fee $1,028.00
008 Bond $130.00
009 Builders Risk $309.00
010 From Contingency (Construction) $0.00
011 OH&P $1,530.00
CE #CE - 024 Total $35,729.00
AR #002 Total: $35,729.00
Submitted By: Architect/Design Approval By: Approved By:
Signature Signature Signature
Name Vincent Collins Name Paul Kissinger Name Thomas Green
Date Date Date
Printed on: 10/28/2018 Page 1
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dated coversheet
SKANSKA "

_Authorization Request Skanska USA Building Inc.

2315602-000 - Las Olas Improvements
240 Las Olas Circle, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

Authorization Request: 003 Date: 1/16/2018
To: Thomas Green From: Vincent Collins
City of Fort Lauderdale Skanska USA Building Inc.
100 North Andrews Avenue, 330 SW 2nd St
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 Suite 207
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Tel: Fax:
Description Category Status
Existing Lift Station Demolition Submitted Approved
Reference Required By Amt Req Days Req
PCO 1 (RFI 027) 1/23/2018 $120,589 0
Notes

This AR is to fund the labor and materials associated with the Demo of the lift station. This has previously been submitted for review from all team members as
a CE. This AR is the formal document to approve the work and fund through contingency.

The exploratory excavation including the demolition of the unidentified lift station are additional scope as the existing conditions varied from the contract
documents. Skanska is requesting to fund the additional time, materials, and labor for this specific scope as a change order to the project GMP.

CE No Date Description Days Req
CE - 002 8/9/2017  Existing Underground Utility Conflicts 0
Item No Company Item Description Amt Prop
001 WPM Southern, LLC WPM - labor, material, and equipment associated $103,279.00

with the location, excavation, and
demolition/removal of existing lift station.

002 SDI $1,356.00
004 Construction Contingency $3,294.00
005 CCIP $2,545.00
006 FEE $3,469.00
007 BOND $439.00
008 BUILDER RISK $1,043.00
issued)
010 OH&P $5,164.00
CE #CE - 002 Total $0.00
AR #003 Total: $120,589
Submitted By: Architect/Design Approval By: Approved By:
Signature Signature Signature
Name Vincent Collins Name Paul Kissinger Name Thomas Green
Date Date Date
Printed on: 10/28/2018 Page 1
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SKANSKA

_Authorization Request Skanska USA Building Inc.

2315602-000 - Las Olas Improvements
240 Las Olas Circle, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

Authorization Request: 003 Date: 1/16/2018
To: Thomas Green From: Vincent Collins
City of Fort Lauderdale Skanska USA Building Inc.
100 North Andrews Avenue, 330 SW 2nd St
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 Suite 207
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Tel:  Fax:
Description Category Status
Existing Lift Station Demolition Submitted Submitted
Reference Required By Amt Req Days Req
PCO 1 (RF1027) 1/23/2018 $ 124,757.00 0
Notes

This AR is to fund the labor and materials associated with the Demo of the lift station. This has previously been submitted for review from all team members as
a CE. This AR is the formal document to approve the work and fund through contingency.

The exploratory excavation including the demolition of the unidentified lift station are additional scope as the existing conditions varied from the contract
documents. Skanska is requesting to fund the additional time, materials, and labor for this specific scope as a change order to the project GMP.

CE No Date Description Days Req
CE - 002 8/9/2017  Existing Underground Utility Conflicts 0
Item No Company Item Description Amt Prop
001 WPM Southern, LLC WPM - labor, material, and equipment associated $103,279.00

with the location, excavatiaon, and
demolition/removal of existing light station.

002 SDI $1,291.00
003 GC $9,411.00
004 Construction Contingency $3,137.00
005 CCIP $2,635.00
006 FEE $3,593.00
007 BOND $418.00
008 BUILDER RISK $993.00
CE #CE - 002 Total $124,757.00
AR #003 Total: $124,757.00
Submitted By: Architect/Design Approval By: Approved By:
Signature Signature Signature
Name Vincent Collins Name Paul Kissinger Name Thomas Green
Date Date Date
Printed on: 9/4/2018 Page 1
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WPM Southern, LLC
10/19/17

P.C.O #1, Las Olas Corridor Improvements PH.1 (CE#005)

Company Name: CEC Job # Contractor CEC CEC Contractor | Estimate Estimate
’ Job # PCN # RFI # RFI # Rev # Date
WPM Construction Services, Inc. 9/18-10/12
- . . Unit Cost Material Unit Cost Equipment Unit Cost Subcontractor Unit Cost
ltem # Description Quantity Units Material Cost Equipment i CZst Subcontractor Cost Labor Labor Cost Subtotal
$ R

Superintendent 15 HR $ - $ - $ - $ 9940 $ 1,491.00 $ 1,491.00
Suprintendedt Premium Time 8 HR $ - $ - $ - $ 123.89 $ 99112 § 991.12
Foreman /Labor Foreman 85 HR $ - $ - $ - $ 99.40 $ 8,449.00 $ 8,449.00
Foreman Premium Time 14 HR $ - $ - $ - $ 123.89 $ 1,734.46 $ 1,734.46
Oprerator Excavato/BackHOE 136 HR $ - $ - $ - $ 53.00 $ 7,208.00 $ 7,208.00
Oprerator Excavato/BHOE Premium Time 16 HR $ - $ - $ - $ 8480 §$ 1,356.80 $ 1,356.80
Oprerator Dozer/Loader 88 HR $ - $ - $ - $ 4498 $ 3,958.24 $ 3,958.24
Oprerator Dozer/Loader Premium Time 43 HR $ - $ - $ - $ 5861 $ 2,520.23 $ 2,520.23
Labor 66 HR $ - $ - $ - $ 40.48 $ 2,671.68 $ 2,671.68
Labor Premium Time 18 HR $ - $ - $ - $ 52.06 $ 937.08 $ 937.08
F-350 (1 Ton) 28 HR $ - $ 30.00 $ 840.00 $ - $ - $ 840.00
CAT 336 W/H160 Hammer 97 HR $ - $ 232.00 $ 22,504.00 $ - $ - $ 22,504.00
Doosan 300DX 129 HR $ - $ 165.00 $ 21,285.00 $ - $ - $ 21,285.00
B/Hoe F420 71 HR $ - $ 50.00 $ 3,550.00 $ - $ - $ 3,550.00
Skidsteer/Bobcat 30 HR $ - $ 52.00 $ 1,560.00 $ - $ - $ 1,560.00
Dozer 450G JD 18 HR $ - $ 70.00 $ 1,260.00 $ - $ - $ 1,260.00
Roller BW211D-50 24 HR $ - $ 77.00 $ 1,848.00 $ - $ - $ 1,848.00
Compactor (Walk Behing) 13 HR $ - $ 18.00 $ 234.00 $ - $ - $ 234.00
Water Truck 18 HR $ - $ 70.00 $ 1,260.00 $ - $ - $ 1,260.00
3" water Pump 160 HR $ - $ - $ 20.00 $ 3,200.00 $ - $ - $ 3,200.00
6" Hydrolic Pump 80 HR $ - $ - $ 60.00 $ 4,800.00 $ - $ - $ 4,800.00
Sweeper 5 HR $ - $ - $ 100.00 $ 500.00 $ - $ - $ 500.00
Stone #57 (9 Loads @ 21.65 Ton/Load) 195 Load $ 20.85 $ 4,065.75 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 4,065.75
Haul off Brocken Concrete 5 Loads $ 150.00 $ 750.00 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 750.00
Haul Off Trash was on site 3 Loads $ 150.00 $ 450.00 $ - $ - $ - $ 450.00
Fill Material (9 Loads@18YD/Load) 162 YD $ 1050 $ 1,701.00 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 1,701.00
Steel Plate( see attached Rental Sheet) 1 LS $ - $ 150.00 $ 150.00 $ - $ - $ - $ 150.00

$ - $ - $ -
$ 101,275.00

Labor Profit/Overhead 0.00%| $ -
Materials Profit/Overhead 10.00%| $ 696.68
Equipment Profit/Overhead 5.00%| $ 3,149.55

Subcontractor Markup 5.00%]| $ -

$ B

$ 105,121.0
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WPM Southern, LLC
10/19/17

P.C.O #1, Las Olas Corridor Improvements PH.1 (CE#005)

Contractor CEC CEC Contractor | Estimate Estimate
Company Name: CEC Job # Job # PCN # RFI # RFI # Rev # Date
WPM Construction Services, Inc. 9/18-10/12
L . . Unit Cost Material Unit Cost Equipment Unit Cost Subcontractor Unit Cost
ltem # Description Quantity Units Material Cost Equipment Cost Subcontractor Cost Labor Labor Cost Subtotal

Superintendent 23 HR - - - 99.40 2,286.20 2,286.20
Foreman /Labor Foreman 99 HR - - - 99.40 9,840.60 9,840.60
Oprerator Excavato/BackHOE 152 HR - - - 53.00 8,056.00 8,056.00
Oprerator Dozer/Loader 131 HR - - - 44,98 5,892.38 5,892.38
Labor 84 HR - - - 40.48 3,400.32 3,400.32
F-350 (1 Ton) 28 HR - 30.00 840.00 - - 840.00
CAT 336 W/H160 Hammer 97 HR - 232.00 22,504.00 - - 22,504.00
Doosan 300DX 129 HR - 165.00 21,285.00 - - 21,285.00
B/Hoe F420 71 HR - 50.00 3,550.00 - - 3,550.00
Skidsteer/Bobcat 30 HR - 52.00 1,560.00 - - 1,560.00
Dozer 450G JD 18 HR - 70.00 1,260.00 - - 1,260.00
Roller BW211D-50 24 HR - 77.00 1,848.00 - - 1,848.00
Compactor (Walk Behing) 13 HR - 18.00 234.00 - - 234.00
Water Truck 18 HR - 70.00 1,260.00 - - 1,260.00
3" water Pump 160 HR - - 20.00 3,200.00 - - 3,200.00
6" Hydrolic Pump 80 HR - - 60.00 4,800.00 - - 4,800.00
Sweeper 5 HR - - 100.00 500.00 - - 500.00
Stone #57 (9 Loads @ 21.65 Ton/Load) 195 Load 20.85 4,065.75 - - - - 4,065.75
Haul off Brocken Concrete 5 Loads 150.00 750.00 - - $ - - - 750.00
Haul Off Trash was on site 3 Loads 150.00 450.00 - - - 450.00
Fill Material (9 Loads@18YD/Load) 162 YD 10.50 1,701.00 - - $ - $ - - 1,701.00
Steel Plate( see attached Rental Sheet) 1 LS - 150.00 150.00 : $ - $ - - 150.00

- - $ -
$ 99,433.00

Labor Profit/Overhead 0.00%] $ -
Materials Profit/Overhead 10.00%| $ 696.68
Equipment Profit’/Overhead 5.00%]| $ 3,149.55

Subcontractor Markup 5.00%| $ -

$ N
$ 103.279.00
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FIELD LABOR & EQUIPMENT REPORT

WPM-SOUTHERN, LLC
Telephone: (239) 368-1094 OUR JOBND. T :,:

Fax: (239) 368-8825 REPORTNO.

i/ -

NAME «JK@QL@ orte G liili=
, | CUSTOMER'S

ADDRESS /ot [leg  [irriplor yopro e /= ORDERNO

[Ohﬂi [ Tl lwchrdile T
o Hir e o i 4 / 4

DESCRIPTION OF WORKPERFORMEDTODAY Liscadog fu Miee 0 AL F
4 ckeochrern,  ,  Fotaoedte  accintl Ghnicle e [ ittt on
Lohere facker Vne- o+ fEpe “eueqx L0 Lol} {}ff'

T

TRADE EMPLOYEE OR EQUIPMENT HRS. RATE |S.TAMOUNT PT. AMOUNT
5 _ ST| 2~

(\J\,{U a";'kﬂ(kf\ * ?f\(;%\” S, PT
— A ~ — ST H 7
Yoecealen A“}(J f(, R. N ;: ——
Opcreder Valeake, PT. 1

\ _ ST Y ) |17
GPeu foc BT WY EL . g
Ot okex Vokne €. PT

l , sT1 Y
Tauwomea b 0ccsan 300 i gf}f - CH T o085

! ‘
Taoooeed | (ab  FHlo eI

b . L= (/fm"izs'.r‘
?%o‘g ment | Bebcok EES T

S.T. - INDICATES « STRAIGHT TIME ST
PT - INDICATES - PREMIUM TIME TOTAL PT

y LLC CONTRACTOR. ARCHITECT OR OWNER

WP /-SOUT E
BY/ >4 BY u@&’ Time gnof szmmi? _7%5? g%saf;
Supervisor Authorized Representative

"'NOTE THE ABOVE AMOUNT DOES NOT INCLUDE WORKMEN'S INSURANCE. STATE OR FEDERAL TAKES NOR OVERHEAD & GROFI 18-1174
Exhibit 2

B ~ Page 33 of 171

I




— FIELD LABOR & EQUIPMENT REPORT
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é‘“‘?"““" Dongas 008X PT H
S.T.
Egupment | Do2eC -
S.T. il -
% ; ST
PT.
S.T.
PT.
S.T.
PT.
S.T.
PT.
ST
PT.
ST
PT.
, ST
o1 -nocaes - remon e TOTAL pr
WPM-SOUTH , LLC CONTRACTOR, ARCHITECT OR OWNER

BY / L% BY [ T Al
Supervisor v

MuTeRsac oALy W

Authorized Representative

NO'I'ETFEABOVEAM()JNTD%SNOTINCLLDEWORKMEN'SINSURANCE.STATEORFEDERALTAXESNCROVER!'EAD63"!“1#;Bt-gb1_t7‘21r
xhibi
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FIELD LABOR & EQUIPMENT REPORT

WPM-SOUTHERN, LLC

Telephone: (239) 368-1094
Fax: (239) 368-8825

NaMe_ SKen

Ko

ADDRESS A

.

.
{

ourJosNo. LS
REPORTNO, —

paTE__ 9120 |12

CUSTOMER'S
. ORDER NO.

_Lﬂi__Q{Aﬁ_észt__n@mmmb'
hﬁ ) l For l‘* La m{[ﬁ@l'ﬁ: (—ié
_9_—5£ ED TODAY Dewo Ao Janecl

DESCRIPTION OF VZ?RK PERFORM
£t Stakio)
TRADE EMPLOYEE OR EQUIPMENT HRS. RATE [S.T. AMOUNT! P.T. AMOUNT

Torsen | Ploerto RF. BT g
S.T. ]

Q&’iﬂbf____lh[m&_z__ﬂ_ﬁ e
S.T [}

OQDe«mb( canl S g; %_ \} DN

Cporato Viefor R PLE_ T

laboe | Augosto L et

Equigment (B £ Breater ]

Equip enH Desan 3008k PT C |E|F005
TIE

Bagipmunt | bt T2 Z’% -

Yool 3" Wodtt Puptf oy ‘: 2: 73

Yool 3 Waktr pumg Z{‘

’ AR N

\leh¢le T 350 {rock P
PT

T AT STAGTTME  TOTAL 31

WPM'SAO)UZH y LLC CONTRACTOR, ARCHITECT OR OWNER
Bvl ' ~ BY Wy Tinte pund pristweing. oney Whe D) ool

Supervisor

Authorized Representative

EAM#48-1174

NOTE: THE ABOVE AMOUNT DOES NOT INCLUDE WORKMEN'S INSURANCE, STATE OR FEDERAL TAXES NOR OVERHEAD & PROFIT Exhibit 2 £,
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FIELD LABOR & EQUIPMENT REPORT

~— WPM-SOUTHERN, LLC

Telephone (239) 368-1094
kd
Fax: (239) 368.8825 ourjoaNo, [E1>
NamE__ Slangie, ose__ 9[22 1+

— CUSTOMER'S
ADDRESS [(Aﬁ ﬂ[d.ﬂ é;n‘@{oc 4249@,&449»{5 ORDERNO.
M&@%/ ¢

DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED TODAY I/LM(? 14 ba{) CA/I # / S )4 4 ’a/)
e SN

TRADE EMPLOYEE OR EQUIPMENT HRS. RATE |S.T. AMOUNT| P.T. AMOUNT

soPerintoadint| ol s SIER
Toestan mbul'm Q\ T %; g
Operador | Valente o W

ﬂ(}“'ﬁff dab\ EE o >
ﬂ?mwfbf Vicdor g}' : T
Lebor @mwgf—o _ S " _

al | Caf 336"hens] — AGELEY

' _ﬁma_.ieo_m.__&.__ . ;
LS A
aeriel @)&dﬁkd D_wes BT e

ST |10 -

ll
ﬁv/q 3 waltf {QMV\.D‘ 2L
WMateria | @) lc—a;f St 5kt Py
. . .T.
ST-NDCATES - STWGHTT™WE  TOTAL 37|

WP M'SOUT 2—\/ CONTRACTOR, ARCHITECT OR OWNER
BY/ BYMAQQM@E_M?_MM
Supervisor Authorized Representative

NOTE: THE ABOVE AMOUNT DOES NOT INCLUDE WORKMEN'S INSURANCE, STATE OR FEDERAL TAXES NOR OVERHEAD ‘:WEBHEZ;
XNIoI
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FIELD LABOR & EQUIPMENT REPORT

WPM-SOUTHERN, LLC

Telephone: (239) 368-1094 OURJOBNO. 12[5
Fax: (239) 368-8825 REPORT NO.
HWonsit, DATE__ /28 [ 1%

CUSTOMER'S

ADDRESS A( O/a 3 41‘/’ il«é (n f?@MﬂISORDER NO.

(e, |

DE CRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED TODAY _Dﬂﬂa_é_&mmjgﬁg‘l_uﬂé/laﬂ
o [SzSnau_éc__rde L____
_fext ’m I§AE «#alnm} ((Per  SKepsute, = was kld o sSkso

Bk lavddole F

Come  god  teke. a looK a.{:._i‘.rugﬁrﬁe‘__:in_mm_

enaineels
0°_deciscen  on hew de Omeeed .
i Pt | —
TRADE EMPLOYEE OR EQUIPMENT HRS. RATE |S.T. AMOUNT} P.T. AMOUNT
. ST 3~
Supesifeadint | Stott: S g.f._zf
Toreman Mbeds LT g; —
Qpeeder & Valale  prr T
Ooem&ef Seun\ s . ;
Qoumor Veckor 1] —
Loboor Rogusto A —
E%Q,‘gﬂmf: (it 33E Yomner PT[TS Do g, Cleloos”

Eguipment—

ST ?\W
Doosan 300 AN L )

| d-s420 3} o
=R o el Upog
M_gkha (7) g’( (b Steel S:P% __:?o
Tzols 3" lijates Qoad PLIY 7

Vehiele T35 4ece  PL[y n

S.Y.- INDICATES * STRAIGHT TIME S.T.
P.T.- INDICATES + PREMIUM TIME TOTAL PT

WPM-SOUTHERN, LLC

(A

-

BY ne

Supervisor

CONTRACTOR, ARCHITECT OR OWNER

"
Authorized Representative

NOTEmemovemoumoossmeewmwsmummmmmmrmesmmm&bﬁ&ﬁémﬂ
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FIELD LABOR & EQUIPMENT REPORT

WPM SOUTHERN, LLC

8127 Industrial Park Drive
Telephone: (810) 606-1400 Grand Blanc, Michigan 48439 OURJOBNO. oo
Fax: (810)606-1411 REPORTNO. —reoe
nave_ angike, onte G /28 [ 1%
CUSTOMER'S

ADDRESS (45 (Zas (2,; M[q ,}gm,mgg ORDER NO.

{)}W\e [ ‘grl- /aurlm{‘/o./f/
of //nmf[ﬂgﬂ/ lf/f/&é'nf}

DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED TODAY /}fMo

et 2

TRADE EMPLOYEE OR EQUIPMENT HRS. RATE |5.T AMOUNT| P.T. AMOUNT

ST L1 7 DenTime.
E«imom&f\a" Do28A PT.
ST Dot Tn

_gmpmm.i:___(&oller P
ST IO [DeenTs

"Em).om%"' (Dader yoek  PT
ST 8.2 0w

¥
'E?u men )L 57;%‘93( PT.

S.T.
PT.
ST
PT.
ST

el ClE|"005~
PT.
ST
PT.
ST
PT.
ST
PT.
S.T.
PT.
ST
PT

S.T.-INDICATES » STRAIGHT TIME
P.T.- INDICATES « PREMIUM TIME TOTAL P.T.

WP M SO H E R N y LC CONTRACTOR, ARCHITECT OR OWNER

B/ — - BY ARs15L O
Supervisor Authorized Representative
NOTE: THE ABOVE AMOUNT DOES NOT INCLUDE WORKMEN'S INSURANCE, STATE OR FEDERAL TAXES NOR OVERHEAD & RROFTF: 18-1174
Exhibit 2
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FIELD LABOR & EQUIPMENT REPORT

WPM SOUTHERN, LLC

8127 Industrial Park Drive
Telephone: (810) 606-1400 Grand Blanc, Michigan 48439 ourJoBNO. (#/S
Fax: (810) 606-1411 REPORT NO.
NAME __Slen's Ka oare__ 9 /29 1%
CUSTOMER'S

AoDRESS Las_Mlas Cowirler Lnprovt.sleals ORDERNO.

DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMEDTODAY _ Zisater  Fscewetion Far ﬁ;aomecrs
I soe [l shhor — New Skwctore.  Distoverd nexd” Ao

LifdsLe fran

( Do Fime on ‘Emomml— < W/ /
pv.L L — e —
TRADE EMPLOYEEOREQUIPMENT | HRS. | RATE [S.T.AMOUNT| PT.AMOUNT
&)‘0“;/) !MJ(A;" l&:ﬂ 4‘+ Sr z’i _3 <
Toreman el RY - PL[=Z7

Q@ergfg[ __llq&ﬂ-ib Sr;; Clla)
ST N

Ogerator Sew| PLIE S
Opeatol Uickor ol
ST
Labor ﬂrmsb PT[ S T _
LY Cle| 7005

ST |52
gi[,;{zmt él};gdm[{c: pusp PLIST
ﬂnlfﬁéf /haznmcf g; = —

Egqolemeht Ooesan Sonpe  PT—1
E?z[gﬂmt (L Fyzo o1 R
-%zcr ST s w,

Eqpment PT
ST &7 | Dom¥imp
Boviomen - Roller PT.
b ST 87 | st

Tools CAMT20 0 A

S.T.-INDICATES + STRAIGHT TIME S.T.|
P..-INDICATES + PREMIUM TIME TOTAL p1

WP M SOU RN LLC CONTRACTOR, ARCHITECT OR OWNER

gy / ‘4 ) !74 BYWMM%@M_
Supervisor Authorized Representative

Q} NOTE: THE ABOVE AMOUNT DOES NOT INCLUDE WORKMEN'S INSURANCE, STATE OR FEDERAL TAXES NOR OVERHEAD & PROFIT 18-1174
: Exhibit 2
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FIELD LABOR & EQUIPMENT REPORT

WPM SOUTHERN, LLC

8127 Industrial Park Drive ey 5
Telephone: (810) 606-1400 Grand Blanc, Michigan 48439 OUR JOBNO.
Fax: (810)606-1411 REPORTNO.
NAME __ Sl Ka oare G lza (12
- CUSTOMER'S

ADDRESS. (a5 (las Loy Fageh_ ORDERNO.
(hase | Bk laveceedale FL

DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED TODAY 1 _)_er- A

Dowio ¥me 'qu))gM\L— <+ Matenzl :i_>
T Blndsn LA Staten

TRADE EMPLOYEE OR EQUIPMENT HRS, RATE |S.T. AMOUNT| P.T.AMOUNT

STI 8~ hewntind
oimend | Uloder TRock ¥r

o | Fo50 TRoK BT
Moktsial  [(0) louds of Shunpr 2l

o ST
Mdgﬁal___ﬂl 8 xli' skel plakss PT.
sT1
PT
ST
PT.
ST
P clel 7 oos
PT.
ST
PT.
ST
PT
ST
PT

ST
PT.

S.7.-INDICATES + STRAIGHT TIME ST
ST-NDCHTES ' STMGTTME  TOTAL By

WPM SOUT N, L C CONTRACTOR, ARCHITECT OR OWNER

BY % —_ ' \EYL&!%@&LJM@&L_%M
upervisor ‘ Authorized Representative

NOTE: THE ABOVE AMOUNT
DOES NOT INCLUDE WORKMEN'S INSURANCE, STATE OR FEDERAL TAXES NOR OVERHEAD &Prb#T 8-1174
Exhibit 2
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FIELD LABOR & EQUIPMENT REPORT

[ " WPM SOUTHERN, LLC

|
8127 Industrial Park Drive
Telephone: (810) 606-1400 Grand Blanc, Michigan 48439 OUR JOBNO. _I_Zli__
Fax: (810) 606-1411 REPORT NO.
e Skeaslfe owe_[) [2 (12
CUSTOMER'S

ADDRESS _(as J/ag, WORDER NO.
DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMEDTODAY __ e mer Prbunchn L4 Statrocy

<< n N thc adl E?(zzﬂméﬂf: - ﬂ—/!ﬁ La/

TRADE EMPLOYEE OR EQUIPMENT HRS. RATE |S.T. AMOUNT| P.T. AMOUNT

Faupooent: (et 230E ] e i
ST.10 ~ llowtine ]

; l)ggggg QODA__PT. '
bt |6 il 5
"3“ Wuker Quwp P i |

T Loy [Dounking

ten |4 2" aks Dom? PT

ST\o

Maferian | [22 ¢ %6 Sfdlmtfé PT.

PT.
ST
PT.
ST.
PT.
ST
PT.
ST,
PT.

S.T.-INDICATES + STRAIGHT TIME T
P.T.-INDICATES * PREMIUMTIME TOTAL py

LC CONTRACTOR, ARCHITECT OR OWNER

WPM SO
BY / ‘L bL MM@MQL%MM
Superwsor Authorized Representative

NOTE: THE ABOVE AMOUNT DOES NOT INCLUDE WORKMEN'S INSURANCE, STATE OR FEDERAL TAXES NOR OVERHEAD & PRO¥IT8-1174
Exhibit 2
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> FIELD LABOR & EQUIPMENT REPORT

WPM SOUTHERN, LLC

8127 Industrial Park Drive
Telephone: (810) 606-1400 Grand Blanc, Michigan 48439 OUR JOB NO. liﬁ__.
Fax: (810)606-1411 REPORT NO.
NAME___ SKansla I/ / 3 // =
CUSTOMER'S
ADDRESS é\ /a ' : e {5 ORDERNO.
ﬂA& $¢ / f/ﬁnl /Mzér M

DESCR!PTION OF WORK PERFORMED TODAY_ﬁw of /%aacmea/

/,,L‘/ S‘éf{oﬂ < Dswn e G0 ‘fam{):ﬁm-l- = wafers 117

TRADE EMPLOYEE OR EQUIPMENT HRS. RATE |S.T. AMOUNT| P.T. AMOUNT

S.-r. « .
Equpat  |(uf 33CE i ""/ piling
T Dorwodomdl
‘Emmmm-}' Dosan 30 De. PT
v S.T. | LO 7 Downtim

E_@bumﬂm-?— (" l/l\ldrob(’, 0um0 PT e

4oolg 3 Loter wm@ PT et
tols 3" bdq&g WAD BT ‘

‘MMQMI (;[ 8%(6 é&(dg_kp .
T C|lE T 005~

PT.
ST
PT.
ST
PI.
ST.
PT.
ST,
PT.
ST
PT.
ST
PT.

S.T.- INDICATES + STRAIGHT TIME TOTAL ‘SDI ‘

P.T.-INDICATES - PREMIUMTIME

WPM SOU N LLC CONTRACTOR, ARCHITECT OR OWNER

BY JMJ b‘L BY ey TIFE el PTnsRS

Supervisor Authorized Representative

NOTE: THE ABOVE AMOUNT DOES NOT INCLUDE WORKMEN'S INSURANCE, STATE OR FEDERAL TAXES NOR OVERHEAD & m 181174

h
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FIELD LABOR & EQUIPMENT REPORT

WPM SOUTHERN, LLC

8127 Industrial Park Drive
Telephone: (810) 606-1400 Grand Blanc, Michigan 48439 OUR JOB NO.
Fax: (810) 606-1411 REPORT NO.
NAME  Sienalle oare 10 [+ {17
i CUSTOMER'S

ADDRESS (s Olas  (opmihe rm proxsens ORDER NO.
Qhose | Feek loudoeckle T

DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED TODAY __[¥me,  of Phonelsncil an Shadion

<+ Dmendwme 60 taanmFM- > ulateral

|

TRADE EMPLOYEE OR EQUIPMENT HRS. RATE |S.T. AMOUNT| PTAMOUNT

£ L 0oL 352 Yo O st
T 831w
‘E%.g,vmmt Noosan 30 B o
Cul\! Lico 0?}; WO lows el
ST )D;" Doonind
Yoo ic

" m_alcruumo PT. B )
ST n')J Dacote

-{;ml-"s '%" L mk[ Ovm() PT.

ST.LIG

WMederic | 2) & x(é_@ué@ L

BT ClE|" o005~
ST
PT
ST,
PT.
ST
PT.
ST,
PT.
ST
PT
ST
PL

S.T.- INDICATES » STRAIGHT TIME
P.T.- INDICATES - PREMIUM TIME TOTAL ; P_T_

WP M S %l LLC CONTRACTOR, ARCHITECT OR OWNER

BY %J W
Authorized Representative

NOTE: THE ABOVE AMOUNT DOES NOT INCLUDE WORKMEN'S INSURANCE, STATE OR FEDERAL TAXES NOR memfw‘&%ﬁuf‘z‘
XNIoI
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FIELD LABOR & EQUIPMENT REPORT

WPM SOUTHERN, LLC

8127 Industrial Park Drive
Telephone: (810) 606-1400 Grand Blanc, Michigan 48439 OURJOBNO. AHLS
REPORTNO. —————

Fax: (810) 606-1411

navE_ SKaag Ko oae__[old It

CUSTOMER'S

ADDRESS _Lug  Blas  Coericor (povasuBROERNO.
LAt sbehiog

DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED TODAY __ng___Abmo_éagc/

u

— m— —

TRADE EMPLOYEE OR EQUIPMENT HRS. RATE |S.T. AMOUNT| P.T. AMOUNT
oy AN Y5
Toteman  |Alecbo 8. PT 2~
S.T. b /
omhﬁ Valwk R F‘.$. } .
S. . 5 %
_operatoc Savl S Pz >
megf Tesos {2 PT.
2 g; é "
‘am B“}“m M. | :
ST R
equippat | Cat S3LF MR Cle| T 005~
ST 10

S PT.
Cquipmat  |Deosen Joook  PLL
_@;ﬂgw‘ {at FY20 PT. _
N N ST.1_AO
g%gfeﬂgét ce pumd PT.
- *I6'S.T. | 10

Makas | Yl skel plaks P

. concrebe S.T.|3 leads
TRooitioy 3] 3oyard loadds PL
S.T.
Tiuestirm PT.
ST
PT.

S.T.-INDICATES « STRAIGHT TIME S.T.
P.T.- INDICATES » PREMIUMTIME TOTAL PT.

WP M s o UT R N y LC CONT RACTOR. ARCHITECT OR CSWNER

/ 3
BYW ' BYWMAKI_@__WA&,_%&DA
A Cdl N .
Supervisor Authorized Representative '
EAM-4-4Aet174
NOTE: THE ABOVE AMOUNT DOES NOT INCLUDE WORKMEN'S INSURANCE, STATE OR FEDERAL TAXES NOR OVERHEAD & PROFTIExhibit 2
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FIELD LABOR & EQUIPMENT REPORT

WPM SOUTHERN, LLC

8127 Industrial Park Drive ' _]3‘.'1_5-
Telephone: (810) 606-1400 Grand Blanc, Michigan 48439 OURJOB NO.
Fax: (810)606-1411 REPORTNO. o
NAME D Kang Ko oae V0 ol v

CUSTOMER'S

ADDRESS Lue Blas  Carridor impouumsmBROER NO.
4«2&&& Fort  Lavclecdale

DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED TODAY bonclone i
TRADE EMPLOYEE OR EQUIPMENT HRS. RATE |S.T.AMOUNT| P.T. AMOUNT
ST. il
Torevon  [Aotflto RY. Bl £
8 p
oQeate [\aleatt R P77
S.T. | A
DpeateC | Bool S b7 —f; >
S.T.
Ogekutor |esco @ el —
Leaoor ﬁ\bwk‘?(z-\/- 3l wrawz) —
8
eqpoent ey 2 clelmoos
X PT.
.Q%,Q}Q_m_ejﬂ'__b.mﬁm 300 O ST RE
Loupmenkt (o FTU20 PLI
wmend |6 hydrelie Quag P'T' n
Maleiad (4) 16°x 8 peel pla%tSPT
ST
PT.
S.T.
PT.
ST
PT.
. ST
P-noicATES - e TOTAL py

WP M SOU ERN, LLC  conrracTOR ARCHITECT OROWNER
BY s rridzod ey ovs, %W

Authorized Representattve

Copd Al G447/
L A 2 1 T

NOTE: THE ABOVE AMOUNT DOES NOT INCLUDE WORKMEN'S INSURANCE, STATE OR FEDERAL TAXES NOR OVERHEAD Ig PROg‘Xh;tzlt? f
age 49 o
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FIELD LABOR & EQUIPMENT REPORT

- WPM SOUTHERN, LLC

8127 Industrial Park Drive '
OURJOBNO. 1315

Telephone: (810) 606-1400 Grand Blanc, Michigan 48439
Fax: (810) 606-1411 REPORTNO. ——rreee
nave  SKaag Ken DATE lo [s (17

CUSTOMER'S

ADDRESS _Lu&  Blas  Coeridor (npovamBROERNO. —

DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED TODAY_EDMMAS__QMA&M/

{if} stkon , ®U h
S3 stone iin‘o% in. il Ok 4o Rack EiUL .

TRADE EMPLOYEE OR EQUIPMENT HRS. RATE |S.T. AMOUNT| PT. AMOUNT
| e

Tocmen | Moo 85 PLlE-
Sptor | Valente ®  PITRYon

Seol S, SEtT
QQH('A-O(‘ [+ ¥ V) (20 S:ﬁff—__f?‘" Lo .
oguetstol [ TRepod \ Lz 1) -
Laboc poulo BV, prl"2~ CIE| 7 005

equipment | Cok S3LE "/&‘““’:ﬁf
Tl g0
eqvipmu b [Deosar oo O PLI
_cft_um&d__._&a‘- EY% PT
b"lwé[d‘,‘e ﬂVEQ EJ 0=
Q&QQmM_. el T [ Geatel
ohadertal (4 Stetelates BT
Mgleeind ) loude f S¥_ BT =]

Malerial (3] Loads of Fill :p:f T
Jools Conpacter 7 BT

S.T.-INDICATES * STRAIGHT TIME S.T.
P.T. - INDICATES « PREMIUM TIME TOTAL PT.

WP SO ERN LLC CONTRACTOR,ARCHITECTOROWNER
BYXJ — > BYMWM
Authorized Representative :
0

Supervisor

T 1174
NOTE: THE ABOVE AMOUNT DOES NOT INCLUDE WORKMEN'S INSURANCE, STATEOR FEDERAL TAXES NCRCNERHEAb %l ) i
age b0 of 171




FIELD LABOR & EQUIPMENT REPORT

- WPM SOUTHERN, LLC

8127 Industrial Park Drive
Telephone: (810) 606-1400 Grand Blanc, Michigan 48439 OURJOB NO. -_ll-t-j—
Fax: (810) 606-1411 REPORTNO. _
NaME_ SKang Ken pare_fo [ 12 (13

CUSTOMER'S

ADDRESS Lag Olas  Caeridbr (npavasmBROER NO.

DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMEDTODAY TFinish_ RaeK F:lling
catedds/

Haol  ofC 3 tuda__nL_ﬁu&x.J)Ld;_w_t_;m&uﬂ-_t_&bu————

— Havl of€ 2 fuds of Comerle.

TRADE EMPLOYEE OR EQUIPMENT HRS. RATE |S.T.AMOUNT| P.T. AMOUNT
Fore e Mboedo 3 BT —
5T
_&m@w Waleae (@ PT -3 ‘
STL 350
ggm,k«r sal $ Pl <
o puratec flbwlo V. b ~ : ,
KA clel=0oc

'-qumat' ‘| Doosan 3Be Ox BLl
_S4uipn vt (’al— £4i0 g;r ;
equipmnt | & lwdrolcc pad P’T'
Madoin] (4] 8> Cotel pi

£l
Conpacto . BT
(3) J Thash ST |J/asds

Tlock
2l "G leads Yulsee BT
B

3 -

ST,

"Sﬂ# (77 e st PT.
J ST
PT.

S.T.-INDICATES + STRAIGHT TIME ST
P.T.-INDICATES - PREMIUMTIME TOTAL PT.

BY L Tiive Am(m»mmm.%M&{\
Authorized R presentatnve

CAM# 18-1174.
NOTE: THE ABOVE AMOUNT DOES NOT INCLUDE WORKMEN'S INSURANCE, STATE OR FEDERAL TAXES NOR mmmagg%éﬁm't?f




— MIAM’iDW!SION

[ ]
mm | RENCH 13217 LAURE o £ v Rental Contract
-PLATEO I DOWNEY, ¢a 90242
— () — Dispalch nqyiry: gy 355 77gg 2% 10917
mRENTAL CO Billing Inquiry.: gg )
ry. 888-833-3777
M Inc. Na %@%»E‘MSOLASBLVD&MNFTL Job & E.LASOLASBLVD &
. A1A/FTL
ccounts Payable roered By : SCOTT Spmy P/O Number; E. LAS OLAS BLVD &
‘ AN/ SCOTT
127 INDUSTRIAL PARK DR (810) 606-1400 JS Contact: SCOTT SMITH
RAND BLANC MI 4843.1866 FT LAUDERDALE FL . Job Site phone: (810) 606-1400
Phone: (810) 606-1400 . Cell: 810-869-5357
ustiD# 631457 0N E. LAS OLAS BLVD & A1A
Delivery Instructions; ~ —— 10/09/2017 10:44 AM —— ANTONIO cubouxum —

DELIVERY MONDAY 10-09-17... ORDERED BY ADAM VIA EMAIL

Rental Contract Number;  MIA02179-17 Start RentDate:  9/27/17

Qty Qty  Load Item Description and Rate - Weight Weight
Dl Check i Each __Extended
2 __ 1.0nXBx16 Trench Plate SHORING 5228 10438
40.00Day 80.00Week 240.00/4 Week 1DY MIN
P147648 P50095 : \
Qty Description Regg OT DT Reg OT DT Labor
" Rate Rate Rate Subtotal
1 Delivery Truck & Trailer Flat Rate/ 10-08.17 150,00 1.00 15000
o
river Notes: L [ Tot.Wt._10456
Delivery Driver § Driver Trucks
Date Signature ©  |Printed Name
Lessee agrees fo rent fom Trench Plate Rental Co (vereatier caled TR sqgpment and .
bor described i this Rental Contract for use al the job site isted bove, Zynderthe  [Date L
erms and conditions set forth on the face and on the reversg sjde hereof. \ \’X -l v
essce has inspecied the equipment reted pursuant o tis ReialCaractand print Name e
ges that the equipment is In good condition, and ﬂuuﬁa customer )\ \ m
s fully familiar with its use and operation, User understands eyeéom are not  [Signature “j\ 3 ‘
pproved for overhead lifting. Before ifting, eyebotts must be bonqi\ed out and THIS IS YOUR CONTRACT. The indivldualét@‘ﬁ bove
ed for tightness. Al individuals must stand clear of elevated loads, put any part of js executing this contract on behalf of the cust:

body under of near the load when elevated. Plates are piaced  removellat the customer [Customer agrees to bound to all terms and conditions on
oth the face of and reverse side of this document.

uest and direction.
CUSTOMER INITIALS
Prepared by. ANTONIO CHUQUIMIA A Date: . 7 nwls o
Contract MIAG2178-17 Customer: WPM Inc. Page 1 of 1
CUSTOMER COPY CAM # 18-1174
Exhibit 2
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WEIGHT TICKET

White Rock ORIGINAL s
Quarries 80
West Palm Beach, FL 33416-46 11139428
A FALERODISTRIBUTORSING ~ Date
10420 SW77 AVE 10/11/2017 09:28AM
SUITE 202305-219-1446 Silvio
PINECREST, FL 33156-0000 , Weigh Master
Cst# 044576 Dot Mine; 87339 Job# 613332
Projedt LAS OLAS CORRIDOR ‘ PO#
Locatio  LAS OLAS CORRIDOR Gross Wght: 69280US
Hir-Truc  341-541 - A FALERO DISTRIBUTORS INC Tare Wght: 25900US
Broker ~ AFALERO TRUCKING INC Net Wght: 43380US
Q| Produ  #57 ROCK CODE # 10 "Certified For FDOT" Net Tons: 21.69US
. Pt 0 Accum: Loads Ton:
X X Daily : 1 21,66
Total - 11.00 237.74
: Driver Signature
Driver Name: RICHARD FONSECA Receved By
.
8/: ;treril:;)ck P.O. Box 15065 C%Z'(:’t'm;ber
West Palm Beach, FL 33416-4680 11139428
Customer A FALERO DISTRIBUTORS INC Date
10420 SW 77 AVE 10/11/2017 09:28AM
SUITE 202305-219-1446 Silvio
PINECREST, FL 33156-0000 Weigh Master
Cst# 043576 Dot Mine. 87339 Job# 613332
Projed  LAS OLAS CORRIDOR ) PO#
Locatec  LAS OLAS CORRIDOR Gross Wght: 69280US
Hr-True  341-541 - A FALERO DISTRIBUTORS INC Tare Wght: 25900US
Broker ~ AFALERO TRUCKING INC ' Net Wght; 43380US
|| Product #57 ROCK CODE # 10 "Certified For FDOT" Net Tons: 21.69US
o Accum: Loads Tong
Daily : 1 21,6
Total - 11.00 237.74
Driver Signature

Driver Name: RICHARD FONSECA

Received By’




, WEIGHT TICKE .
White Rock 50 Box 15065 ORIGINAL
- . . ox
Qu arries Ticket Number
West Palm Beach, FL 33416-4680 11139454
Customer A FALERO DISTRIBUTORS INC Date -
10420 SW77 AVE 10/11/2017 09:37AM
SUITE 202305-219-1446 Jorge
PINECREST, FL 33156-0000 Weigh Master
CE 044576 Dot Mine. 87339 Job# 613332
Project LAS OLAS CORRIDOR PO#
Locatio LAS OLAS CORRIDOR Gross Wght: 68960US
Hir-Truc  341-362 - A FALERO DISTRIBUTORS INC Tare Wght: 25020U8
Broker A FALERO TRUCKING INC Net Wght. 43940US
Produd #57 ROCK CODE # 10 "Certified For FDOT" Net Tons: 21.97US
ul 5 E Acecum: Loads Ton
1 Daily : 2 43
Total : 12.00 259.7
Driver Signature ,
Driver Name: NTCHEL GUTLLEN Recewed By

B ™ I v P T e

White Rock

: ORIGINAL
Quarries P.O. Box 15065 Ticket Number
West Palm Beach, FL 33416-4680 11130464

[ s
SR RRTR -

A. FALERO DISTRIBUTORS INC . Date
10420 SW77 AVE 10/11/2017 09:37AM
SUITE 202305-219-1446 Jorge
PINECREST, FL 33156-0000 \Weigh Master
Cst# 034576 Dot Mine: 87339 JObE 613332
' Project LAS OLAS CORRIDOR PO#
Locatio  LAS OLAS CORRIDOR Gross Wght. 68960US
Hir-Truc  341-362 - A. FALERO DISTRIBUTORS INC Tare Wght: 2502008
Broker A FALERO TRUCKING INC Net Wght 4394008
Product #57 ROCK CODE # 10 “Certified For FDOT" Net Tons 21.97US
o Accum: Loaus Tong
.‘ Daily - 2 43 64
| Total : 12.00 2597
(8] £ o
Driver Signature
Driver Name: MICHEL GUILLEN Received By CAM # 18-1174

: Exhibit 2
Page 54 of 171




¥ | White Rock ORIGINAL

‘Quarries West Pal PO. Box 15065 Ticket Number
alm Beach, FL 33416-4680 11140790
Customer A FALERO DISTRIBUTORS INC Date
10420 SW 77 AVE 10/12/2017 06:09AM
gUlTE 202305-219-1446 Mark
.PINECRE -
ST, FL 33156-0000 Weigh Master
CS‘t# 044516 Dot Mine: 87339 Job# 613332
Project LAS OLAS CORRIDOR PO#
Locatio LAS OLAS CORRIDOR Gross Wght: 68780US
Hir-Truc  341-541 - A FALERO DISTRIBUTORS INC Tare Wght: 25800US
Broker A FALERO TRUCKING INC Net Wght: 42980US
Product  # 57 ROCK CODE # 10 "Certified For FDOT" Net Tons: 21.49US
ONz=c{0
> 't Accum: Loads TonsT
. Daily : 1 21.49
Total : 13.00 281.2C

Driver Signature
Driver Narme: RICHARD FONSECA Received By:

CAM # 18-1174
Exhibit 2
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! White Rock ORIGINAL
Quarries " P.O. Box 15065 Ticket Number
est Palm Beach, FL 33416-4680 11140810
Customer A. FALERO DISTRIBY t
TORSINC ~ Date
10420 SW 77 AVE 10/12/2017 06:14AM
f’lLIJ\iEE 202305-219-1446 Landy
C
. REST, FL 33156-0000 Weigh Master
STH 035T6 Dot Mine. 87330 Job# 613332
Project  LAS OLAS CORRIDOR PO #
Locatio  LAS OLAS CORRIDOR Gross Wght 67900US
HIr-Truc  341-239 - A FALERO DISTRIBUTORS INC Tare Wght 24240US
Broker  AFALERO TRUCKING INC Net Wght: 43660US
Product ~ #57 ROCK CODE # 10 "Certified For FDOT" Net Tons: 21.83US

Total : 14.00 303.03

[v] rf'% 1L
= = . Accum: Loads Tons
¥ 1 55 Daily . 2 43 3]
"

Driver Signature

Driver Name;

RICARDO HERNANDEZ

CAM # 18-1174
Exhibit 2
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White Rock

ORIGINAL
arri P.O. Box 15065 Ticket Number
QuArries g paim Beach, FL 33416.4680 1141700
Customer A FALERO DISTRIBUTORS INC Date
10420 SW77 AVE 10/12/2017 10:45AM
SUITE 202305-219-1446 lvan
PINECREST, FL 33156-0000 Weigh Master
Cst# 043576 Dot Mine: 87339 Job# 613332
Project LAS OLAS CORRIDOR PO#
Locatio  LAS OLAS CORRIDOR Gross Wght: 69000US
Hir-Truc  341-541 - A FALERO DISTRIBUTORS INC Tare Wght: 26100US
Broker A FALERO TRUCKING INC Net Wght 42900US
Produc¢  #57 ROCK CODE # 10 "Certified For FDOT" Net Tons: 21.45U8
Accum: Loads Tong
Daily : 3 64,71
Total 15.00 324 48
L~ W= L1
b
Driver Signature
Driver Name: RICHARD FONSECA Received By:

CAM # 18-1174
Exhibit 2
Page 57 of 171




E;
b
3
By
P
L3

10420 SW 77th Ave.

Ph. 305.665.9196

ISTRIBUTORS INC Fax 305.665.9394

www.afalerodistributors.com

t4cd 7 2 DATE ’0/%//’7
e (G230 A
/
WS L) S I

oweont oy ac (s O

P

) Suite202 &
was Pinecrest, Fl 33156
T R N ———— ] 3

MATERIAL: 7 s -7 )
MATERIAL: / &? 22 /;7 i #

wesre [ (/)] M esey

CU.YDS TONS HOURS LOADS EQUIPMENT

/

NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR DAMAGE PAST CURB LINE

/ s
Fg {
A s

7 Y
’ )2 ’;’_./ ,f Jo
o Vi ;
RECEIVED BY: —

jalfiabor,
cknowledges that the matena ,
etrs~aand customer is liable to pay for all

Upon the signing of this ticket, custom
complies with all customer requiremen
Yards/Loads/Equipment time stated thereon. o

hi ;"2 "z;
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10420 SW 77th Ave.
Suite 202
Ploecren, 1 33156
Ph. 305.665.9106

10420 SW TR Ave,

Suite 202 . il
v Pinvereat, F1 13156 3 3 . . 10420 S 174p, 4
> . Ph. 105,865.9196 -

Suite 307
Fax 3055665 9384

5 A1 s !”i—, Flaniss
ﬂ.—.ﬂ_ ———ﬂ rodistributors.com : - 305 665 9104
H_ o BS INC -ataleredis ’ s & Pax 305 553 9394
Cnn ome0lit /17 Y i s
T L 5L pare - R

SRIVER' L | oare /LS
TRUCK# mnwﬂ@ ﬂw_kmﬁ QA r \u S
CUSTOMER: (a1 7 Navi ] CLIENTE: W ﬂ\u D\/

W ulors.com E

ISTRIBUTORS INC

4

L c>4mk o/ /7 W\Iﬂ\,www
\ ¥ g i .
_ucoxu S FL Nawes s y

L

2

CUENTE:

s . CUSTOMER: ~ CUSTOMgr:
LOADED AT — s ) - 1 LOADED AT: §s20 w A &@ QN% S OADED AT -
LUGAR DE CARGA: Q\w mu ; w D S g4 / ,E\% \\\ 5 ) LUGAR DE CARGA: 3 S c..nQ W UGARDE capgp, : \l’
P ? > ] b} . B X —
i .mh‘ . N W‘ B ' T : ‘
; MATERIAL: . Lo ¥ Maremia 1 b . MATERAL: . L - ‘
e MATERIAL: : Y. ] MATERIAL (A ] MATERIAL: ol 4 m
s ) ) , o - { ossme Jo &n % h A m\,\m\ JOB SiTE:; = ‘
R D g ples | s 2 = i e CRSWI AW
CU.YDS | TONS HOURS LOADS | EQUIPMENT w Cu.yos | Tons HOURs | LOADS | EQUIPMENT ,
iE 1
Dy u ! , _
BLE FOR DAMAGE PAST CURB LINE
NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR DAMAGE PAST CURB,LINE NOT RESPONS! AR
W A - ¢ RECENEDBY:_( : — ;
RECEI! i ! iallabo
- . - the materiallabor, ,
- s that the materialflabor, - ©  Upon the signing of this tickel; customer acknowisdges that ] Upon tha signing of this ticket, customer acknowledge: teriall
Upon the signing of this ticket, %-uaoagﬁoﬂ is llable to pay for all - complies with all customer requirements, and customer is liable lo pay for al {  complies with all customer requir w!ﬁ ncu.az.“..sn-n ﬁnc:“” [ m“vﬂ_w
compiies with all CUBtmr T ereon YardsALoads/Equipment time stated thereon. {  YerdsLoads/Equipmentiime siated therson, o
Yards/L oads/Equipmen . ; ,
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10420 SW 77th Ave

ALERO

Ph. 305.665.9106
Fax 105.665.9194
_“;—._—.-.Q’” —:ﬂ i!i.n-n_aanﬂ-ie:—o:...e.:
R A
PoLt o] DATEA © N\ \} T
DORIVER'S —
TRUCK# EE , NAME: S &
;
CLIENTE; i
customer.__ AN T A

LOADED AT: ;
LUGAR DE CARGA:._\J 5 / Ve ds .Ck

= W e

MATERIAL:
MATERIAL:

JOB SITE: %
PARA: 2 Loac Blugd
Nln:. YDS \ TONS ~ HOURS ~ LOADS N EQUIPMENT

ol | [1] |

NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR DAMAGE PAST CURB LINE

RECEIVED BY: \R

i i bor,
V] the signing of this ticket, customer acknowledges thal the materialfabor,
ooﬂ.vn:na with all customer requirements, and customer is Hable to pay for afl
Yards/lL cads/Equipment lime slated therson,

o La N

0420 5W 77th Ave.
! Sulte 202

“P

AFALERO

«Fax 305,665.9304

H —M—.’—Hsﬂﬁﬂ —:ﬂ www.alalorodistributors.com

; LR o\
oL o e o>4mP|E

DRIVER'S
NAME:

' taucir A b
w € WA

CLIENTE:
CUSTOMER:

LOADED AT:
LUGAR DE CARGA.

VS/ Fraeya

m MATERIAL:
3 MATERIAL.:

/W,Z

| eeous Las ol ae @\od

. 9

M roc.,\cm \ TONS ‘ HOURS ‘ LOADS ‘ EQUIPMENT
\ ¢ \ .

NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR DAMA

RECEIVED m«\x\&

L4

PAST CURB LI

Upon tha signing of this tickal, customer mnrsnimnnmmﬂ the materiallabor,
complies with all customer requirements, and customer } liable to pay for all
Yards/Loads/Equipment time stated thergon.
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10420 SW 77th Ave.

Buite 202

Pinacrest, F1 33136

Ph. 303,685 9106

Fax 305.665.0154

www.alalerodistribulors com
-

. \.H\..\

dratero

17 b

[

DRIVER'S
NAME:

J

CLIENTE:
CUSTOMER:

e \ .
LOADED AT: A AN AN e/ < \
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MATERIAL: T \ /

MATERIAL- I ‘
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PARA: .\b\\ e . [ B

TONS

e

RECEIVED WA xm e

is Li the materialAabor,
ning of this ticket, customer acknowledges that
M%hw."” ﬂ.ﬁ? nw customer requirements, and customer is liable to pay for all

YardsfLoads/Equipment Ume stated therson.




10420 SW 77th Ave.

o e e ey -
Suite 202
_ Pinecrest, F1 33156

N

@ ”HU ISTRIBUTOR o 305,651
e ax 305.665.9394
o2 SIC . 203,665 903

-

5.0 pate Ll

.&_1 >r RO
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LIS SR W e

Suite 202
Pinecrest, F1 33158
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Q\ § DRIVER'S
NAME:

=
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TRUCK# e ot eyt |

-
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CUSTOMER: \P\\
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530 Som
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0 oy

L 4

A |

TONS HOURS _.0>Wm

EQUIPMENT \”.

JOB SITE: bw\& Q\ xm x\ﬁww %\

\lnc YDS * TONS HOURS LOADS EQUIPMENT

/

23 /

NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR DAMAGE PAST CURB LINE

RECEIVED BY:-.

P

RECEIVED BY:

Upon the signing of this ticket. customer acknowledge
complies with all customer requiremnents,
Yards/Loads/Equipment time stated thereon.

s that the maleriallabor,
and customer is liable to pay for all

V] the signing of this tickel, customer acknowladges that the material :
oovhwzmm ﬂ.m: all customner requirements, and customer.is liable to pay for a’
Yards/Loads/Equipment time stated thereon.

W
{
|
]
]
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PLIECTeSt, L1 Ty

Ph. 305.665.9196
' Fax 305.665.9394
Is."llnl".nns I"c www.afalerodistributors.com
- s g . /
CLd D pate_L S / Lo
oy , .
¢ Ef DRIVER'S { /
TRUCK# ___J /& NAME: S e s
7 . .
CLIENTE: ; e
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LOADED AT: Y4 AL Sac A ag
[DGARDE CARGA L =1 D0 A S s Lo F
MATERIAL: - SRSV,
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: o ol |
PARA t,-'{.} ; ¢ v < f

CU.YDS TONS HOURS LOADS EQUIPMENT

g

f“i
i Py
H f
i iF
§

NE3
]

NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR DAMAGE PAST CUR@B LINE
}? . ",. - / : ;oo

7
£

numr

H

RECEIVED BY:

Upon the signing of this ticket, customer acknowledges that the materialflabor,
complies with all customer requirements, and customer is liable to pay for all
Yards/Loads/Equipment time stated thereon.
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“ Dl £Ud
Pinecrest, F1 33156
Ph. 305.665.9196
Fax 305.665.9394

www.afalerodistributors.com

#

<y
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TRUCK=
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10420 SW 77th Ave,

. Suite 202

Pinecrest, F1 33156

Ph. 305.665.9196

Fax 305.665.9394
www.afalerodistributors.com

oate O]
TRUCK# 3 L / ﬂw_«mm.m VA CAY UU

CLIENTE: Ul v \b

CUSTOMER.:
LOADED AT: L *
LUGAR DE CARGA: w @ ‘ A @ V 5
MATERIAL: : . \m
MATERIAL: CONAYeAD
Gl L&D
CU.YDS TONS HOURS LOADS EQUIPMENT

NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR DAMAGE 1>w._\. CURB LINE

oy 0 ol

RECEIVED BY:
ing of this ticket, customer acknowledges that the materiallabor,

Upon the sign
4 customer is fiable to pay for all

complies with all customs? requirements, an
<mamu.owaﬁmn:€:$2 time stated thereon.
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; 10420 SW 77th Ave.
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: o Pinecrost, F133156
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LOADED AT:
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MATERIAL: |
MATERIAL:
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PARA:

CU.YDS TONS / HOURS ’ LOADS / EQUIPMENT

AST CURB LINE

NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR DAMAGE P

)

i
\\\L@‘rv\ oo pest

Upon the signing of this ticket, customer acknowladges that the materialiabor,
complies with all customer requirements, and customer is liable to pay for all

Yards/Loads/Equipment time stated thereon.
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10420 SW 77th Ave.

§ \\\ N Suite 202
NN \ A L E R 0 Pinecrest, F1 33156
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R \\\ \..\\ \
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Upon the signing of this ticket, customer acknowledges tt']at.the materiall;abo:i
complies with all customer requirements, and customer is liable to pay for a

Yards/Loads/Equipment time stated thereon. cAM# 181174
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10420 SW 77th 4,

Suite 759

R O Pinecrest, F1 3315¢
m Ph. 305.665.915¢
IS'I'mB“'mns INC Fax 305.665.939,

www.afalerodistributors, com,

DATE/ij/ 7/ ]
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';7 f Y ! “0 ;’A"'?iﬁ k:’,/l

J
RECEIVED BY:

ialflabor,
Upon the signing of this ticket, customer acknowledges tha}lgllsen::t::; fabot
complies with all customer requirements, and customer is
Yards/Loads/Equipment time stated thereon.
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SKANSKA

_Authorization Request Skanska USA Building Inc.

2315602-000 - Las Olas Improvements
240 Las Olas Circle, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

To: Thomas Green From: Vincent Collins
City of Fort Lauderdale Skanska USA Building Inc.
100 North Andrews Avenue, 330 SW 2nd St
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 Suite 207
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Tel: Fax:

Exploratory 4" & 6" Water Main Lines Submitted Approved

PCO5 1/23/2018 $ 3,613.00 0

This AR is to fund the labor and materials associated with the exploratory work required per RFI 43. This AR is the formal document to approve the work and
will be funded through contingency.

CE - 011 11/14/2017 RFI 043 Exploratory 4" & 6" Main Water Lines 0
Item No Company Item Description Amt Prop
001 WPM Southern, LLC Exploratory excavation associated with the RFI 043 $3,094.00
response.
002 from contingency $0.00
003 OH & Profit $155.00
004 Subcontractor Default Insurance (SDI) $41.00
005 Construction Contingency $99.00
006 CCIP $76.00
007 Fee $104.00
008 Bond $13.00
009 Bond $31.00
CE #CE - 011 Total $3,613.00

Submitted By: Architect/Design Approval By: Approved By:
Signature Signature Signature
Name Vincent Collins Name Paul Kissinger Name Thomas Green
Date Date Date
Printed on: 10/28/2018 Page 1

CAM # 18-1174
Exhibit 2
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SKANSKA

_Authorization Request Skanska USA Building Inc.

2315602-000 - Las Olas Improvements
240 Las Olas Circle, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

To: Thomas Green From: Vincent Collins
City of Fort Lauderdale Skanska USA Building Inc.
100 North Andrews Avenue, 330 SW 2nd St
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 Suite 207
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Tel: Fax:

Exploratory 4" & 6" Water Main Lines Submitted Submitted

PCO5 1/23/2018 $0.00 0

This AR is to fund the labor and materials associated with the exploratory work required per RFI 43. This AR is the formal document to approve the work and
will be funded through contingency.

CE - 011 11/14/2017 RFI 043 Exploratory 4" & 6" Main Water Lines 0
Item No Company Item Description Amt Prop
001 WPM Southern, LLC Utility Valve Installation $3,094.00
002 from contingency $(3,094.00)
CE #CE - 011 Total $0.00

Submitted By: Architect/Design Approval By: Approved By:
Signature Signature Signature
Name Vincent Collins Name Paul Kissinger Name Thomas Green
Date Date Date
Printed on: 1/16/2018 Page 1

CAM # 18-1174
Exhibit 2
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SKANSKA Cost Events

Detailed (with Cost Info), Grouped by Each Number

Las Olas Improvements Project # 2315602-000 Skanska USA Building Inc.
240 Las Olas Circle, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 Tel: Fax:

CE #: CE - 011 11/14/2017 RFI 043 Exploratory 4" & 6" Main Water Lines

Category Reason Reference AR Number PCCO Number

004
Notes Task Name Revenue Code
Summary:
Estimate Proposed Approved Applied

Requested Days: 0 Budget: 0 0 0 0
Approved Days: 0 Cost: 0 0 0 0
Itemized Details:

General Description Quote Due Quote Rec'd Allocation Estimated Proposed Approved Applied
001 - WPMSOUTH - 200.02300000.5020 10/10/2017 Budget: Pend Rev 0 3,094 0 3,094
Utility Valve Installation Cost: Pend Commt 0 3,094 0 3,094
002 - - 800.23900200.5040 10/10/2017 Budget: Pend Rev 0 (3,094) 0 (3,094)
from contingency Cost: UnCmmt Cost 0 (3,094) 0 (3,094)
Prolog Manager Printed on: 1/16/2018 4South Page 1

CAM # 18-1174
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WPM Southern, LLC

8127 Industrial Park Drive Telephone (810) 606-1400
Grand Blanc, Michigan 48439 Fax (810) 606-1411

November 17, 2017

RE: Las Olas Corridor Improvements PH.1. {/ R Fjj # 1% Z‘§ ?:3}

P.C.O. #05
Attn: Mr. Vincent Collins

Skanska Gates, a joint Venture
330 SW 2™, St.

Suite 207

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312

WPM Southern, LLC is pleased to provide our quotation for the Extra work that
was directed by Skanska P.C.O. #05:

Additional Amount Total: $3,094.00

WPM has attached cost breakdown & our Subcontractors Suppliers quotes to support this
price.

Please provide WPM Southern, LLC with a change order to cover the amount listed
above.

Respectfully

Wally Hamdan
Estimator/Prj. Mgr.

OFF 810-606-1400

Fax 810-606-1411

Cell 810-493-0808
whamdan@wpmexc.com

LSS TRLAZTIOIr?

CAM # 18-1174

Exhibit 2
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WPM Southern, LLC

CAM # 18-1174

Las Olas Corridor Improvements Job #17-15 A, ﬁﬂﬂﬂ\ﬂw @ ,&W/v
/
PCO no. 05 - RF1#043 Pothole to Locate 6" and 4" Water Main to Verify Direction and Connectivity
. : ; Unit Cost | Subcontractor]  Unit Cost Equipment Unit Cost Material Unit Cost
Item # Description Quantity Units Subcontractor Cost Equipment Cost Material Cost Labor Labor Cost Sublotal
Foreman 7.00 HR $ 9940 | § 695.80 | § 695.80
QOperator (Excavator/Backhoe) x (2) 14.00 HR $ 53.00 | $ 742001 % 742.00
Laborer x (4) 28.00 HR $ 4048 | $ 11334418 1,133.44
Takeuchi TB 235 Mini Excavator 7.00 HR 17.88 125.16 $ 125.16
Cat F420 Backhoe 7.00 HR 50.00 350.00 3 350.00
3 3,046.40
Material Profit/Overhead 5.00%] § -
Equipment Profit/Overhead 10.00%} $ 47.52
Subcontractor Profit/Overhead 10.00%} $ -
Date: 11/15/2017
$ 3,094.00

Exhibit 2
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SKANSKA

_Authorization Request Skanska USA Building Inc.

2315602-000 - Las Olas Improvements
240 Las Olas Circle, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

Authorization Request: 014 Date: 1/18/2018
To: Thomas Green From:

City of Fort Lauderdale Skanska USA Building Inc.

100 North Andrews Avenue,

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

Tel: Fax:
Description Category Status
Electrical Drawing Revisions (100% and Revision 4) Submitted Approved
Reference Required By Amt Req Days Req
1/25/2018 $612,129.00 28

Notes

AR includes labor, materials, and equipment associated with drawing revisions for the 100% construction drawings and the revision 4 drawings, specifically
the electrical scope modifications. Majority of the costs related to this AR are related to the transfer from Owner to Contractor to furnish and install security
and technology equipment. Proposal includes all additive and deductive costs associated with the performance of this work. From initial review of the
additional scope of work the subcontractor is requesting an additional 20 working days (28 Calendar Days) for the performance of this scope.

Skanska reserves its right to submit additional general conditions and general requirements costs in the event the additional work extends beyond the current
contractual completion date; rate to be established at $4,583/day.

Approval to use owner contingency, if there is not sufficient funding available in the owner contingency we will utilize the claw back provision agreed upon to
fund through the construction contingency and replenish with owner contingency.

CE No Date Description CE Category CE Reason Days Req
CE - 030 8/9/2017  Meisner 100% Construction Documents and Revision 4 (TCO Owner Architect/Consulta 28
Mimimum) nt Directive
Item No Company Item Description Amt Prop
001 Meisner Electric, Inc. Electrical - Drawings revisions associated with 100% $523,076.00

construction drawings revisions. Includes Blue Box
Emergency Phones, EV Chargers, and
CCTV/Technology Equipment. [TOTAL ORIGINAL

VALUE]

002 Meisner Electric, Inc. Meisner - Drawing Revision associated with $1,187.00
Revision 4 drawings

010 Meisner Electric, Inc. Meisner - CCTV Subcontractor $0.00

011 Meisner Electric, Inc. Security Access Subcontractor $0.00

012 Meisner Electric, Inc. Meisner - labor material and equipment to furnish $0.00
and install electrical scope (self perform)

016 Meisner Electric, Inc. Meisner - Structured Cabling Subcontractor $0.00

017 Owner Contingency $0.00

018 OH & Profit $26,213.00

019 Subcontractor Default Insurance (SDI) $6,881.00

020 Construction Contingency $16,721.00

Printed on: 10/28/2018 Page 1
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_Authorization Request Skanska USA Building Inc.

2315602-000 - Las Olas Improvements
240 Las Olas Circle, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

Sl(AN S I(A Las Olas Improvements

_Authorization Request
Skanska Standard - With Architect Signature

Authorization Request: 014 Date: 1/18/2018

021 CCIP $12,917.00
022 Fee $17,610.00
023 Bond $2,229.00
024 Builders Risk $5,295.00
CE #CE - 030 Total $612,129.00
AR #014 Total: $612,129.00
Submitted By: Architect/Design Approval By: Approved By:
Signature Signature Signature
Name Name Paul Kissinger Name Thomas Green
Date Date Date
Printed on: 10/28/2018 Page 2
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SKANSKA

_Authorization Request Skanska USA Building Inc.

2315602-000 - Las Olas Improvements
240 Las Olas Circle, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

Authorization Request: 014 Date: 1/18/2018
To: Thomas Green From:

City of Fort Lauderdale Skanska USA Building Inc.

100 North Andrews Avenue,

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

Tel: Fax:
Description Category Status
Electrical Drawing Revisions (100% and Revision 4) Submitted Submitted
Reference Required By Amt Req Days Req
1/25/2018 $ 633,293.00 28

Notes

AR includes labor, materials, and equipment associated with drawing revisions for the 100% construction drawings and the revision 4 drawings, specifically
the electrical scope modifications. Majority of the costs related to this AR are related to the transfer from Owner to Contractor to furnish and install security
and technology equipment. Proposal includes all additive and deductive costs associated with the performance of this work. From initial review of the
additional scope of work the subcontractor is requesting an additional 20 working days (28 Calendar Days) for the performance of this scope.

Skanska reserves its right to submit additional general conditions and general requirements costs in the event the additional work extends beyond the current
contractual completion date; rate to be established at $4,583/day.

CE No Date Description CE Category CE Reason Days Req
CE - 030 8/9/2017  Meisner 100% Construction Documents and Revision 4 Owner Architect/Consulta 28
nt Directive
Item No Company Item Description Amt Prop
001 Meisner Electric, Inc. Electrical - Drawings revisions associated with 100% $523,076.00

construction drawings revisions. Includes Blue Box
Emergency Phones, EV Chargers, and
CCTV/Technology Equipment.

002 Drawing Revision associated with Revision 4 $1,187.00
drawings
003 SDI - 1.25% $6,553.00
004 GC - 9% $47,773.00
005 Contingency - 3% $15,924.00
006 CCIP - 2.25% $13,377.00
007 FEE - 3% $18,237.00
008 Bond - 0.40% $2,123.00
009 Builder Risk - 0.95% $5,043.00
CE #CE - 030 Total $633,293.00
AR #014 Total: $633,293.00
Submitted By: Architect/Design Approval By: Approved By:
Signature Signature Signature
Name Name Paul Kissinger Name Thomas Green
Date Date Date
Printed on: 1/18/2018 Page 1
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SKANSKA Cost Events

Detailed (with Cost Info), Grouped by Each Number

Las Olas Improvements Project # 2315602-000 Skanska USA Building Inc.
240 Las Olas Circle, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 Tel: Fax:

CE#: CE-030 8/9/2017 Meisner 100% Construction Documents and Revision 4 Submitted
Category Reason Reference AR Number PCCO Number

Owner Architect/Consultant Directive

Notes Task Name Revenue Code

Cost Event capture the costs for the drawing revisions for the 100% drawings and the Revision 4 drawing package. Scope revisions
includes the transfer of responsibility for equipment purchase from Owner furnished to Contract furnished (Blue Box and EV Chargers).
Revision 4 is to be reviewed and approved in conjunction with 100% drawing revisions. The additional scope will require additional
time to perform that was not originally included within the contract schedule. The subcontractor is requesting 20 work days for the
inclusion of this scope.

Summary:

Estimate Proposed Approved Applied
Requested Days: 28 Budget: 0 633,293 0 633,293
Approved Days: 0 Cost: 0 633,293 0 633,293
Itemized Details:
General Description Quote Due Quote Rec'd Allocation Estimated Proposed Approved Applied
001 - MAISELEC - 200.16000000.5020 8/16/2017 Budget: Pend Rev 0 523,076 0 523,076
Electrical - Drawings revisions associated with 100% construction drawings Cost: Pend Commt 0 523,076 0 523,076
revisions. Includes Blue Box Emergency Phones, EV Chargers, and
CCTV/Technology Equipment.
002 - -200.16000000.5020 8/16/2017 Budget: Pend Rev 0 1,187 0 1,187
Drawing Revision associated with Revision 4 drawings Cost: Apprx Commt 0 1,187 0 1,187
003 - - 110.01912000.5040 8/16/2017 Budget: No Alloc 0 6,553 0 6,553
SDI - 1.25% Cost: Apprx Commt 0 6,553 0 6,553
004 - -100.01000000.5010 8/16/2017 Budget: No Alloc 0 47,773 0 47,773
GC - 9% Cost: Apprx Commt 0 47,773 0 47,773
005 - - 800.23900200.5040 8/16/2017 Budget: No Alloc 0 15,924 0 15,924
Contingency - 3% Cost: Apprx Commt 0 15,924 0 15,924
Prolog Manager Printed on: 1/18/2018 4South Page 1
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SKANSKA

Cost Events

Detailed (with Cost Info), Grouped by Each Number

006 - - 110.01922500.5040 8/16/2017 Budget: No Alloc 0 13,377 0 13,377
CCIP - 2.25% Cost: Apprx Commt 0 13,377 0 13,377
007 - - 900.26500000.4400 8/16/2017 Budget: No Alloc 0 18,237 0 18,237
FEE - 3% Cost: Apprx Commt 0 18,237 0 18,237
008 - - 110.01912500.5031 8/16/2017 Budget: No Alloc 0 2,123 0 2,123
Bond - 0.40% Cost: Apprx Commt 0 2,123 0 2,123
009 - - 110.01901000.5031 8/16/2017 Budget: No Alloc 0 5,043 0 5,043
Builder Risk - 0.95% Cost: Apprx Commt 0 5,043 0 5,043
Prolog Manager Printed on: 1/18/2018 4South Page 2
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August 10, 2017 Job # 18139
RCO # 0001

Mr. Vincent Collins
Skanska USA

1815 Griffin Road

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33004

Re: Las Olas Corridor Improvements — 100% CDs
Dear Mr. Collins,

The following cost is associated with requested electrical changes for the above
referenced project.

Total Cost of RCO-001: $ 257,000.00
Blue Box Emergency Phones Alt: $ 216,860.00
EV Chargers Alt: $ 49,216.00

Please note that without a constructive change order being issued this work will not
proceed.

This pricing is valid for 30 days and contingent on having unobstructed access and the
ability to perform the work in a timely manner. Further, this proposal is based solely on
the usual cost elements such as labor, materials, and normal markups and does not
include delays, disruptions, and rescheduling, extended overhead, overtime,
acceleration, and/or impact costs. In the event any of these items of impact should
occur, Meisner hereby expressly reserves the right to make claim for any and all of these
items prior to final settlement and re-price this change order request due to a change in
job conditions and/or material prices.

Narrative:

1. Sheet E1-1.01
(Water Equipment Bldg.):
¢ Provide power and connection for 200A Booster Pump.

(Visitor's Center/Restrooms Bldg.)
e Moved location of panels L1 and L2. Increased feeder length

o Deleted two (2) hand dryer power and connections
o Added eleven (11) quad receptacles and two (2) power circuits.

CAM # 18-1174
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Las Olas Corridor Improvements — RCO0001
8/10/17
Page 2 of 5

2.

10.

11.

12.

Sheet E1-1.02:
o Added twelve (12) Type D light fixtures on exterior of Water Equipment and
Visitor's Center buildings.

Sheet E1-1.03:
o Add four (4) weatherproof GFI receptacles.

Sheet E1-1.19:

o Delete panels “SL”, “AP” and “LL”". Delete panels.

e Add one (1) 600A ECB, one (1) 70A ECB, one 60A ECB; Service Rated and
Nema 4X.

Sheet E2.01:
e Provide power and connection at added access gate.

Sheet E2.02:
¢ Provide power and connection at added access gate.

Sheet GE-4.01:
o Revise power and connections for Mechanical equipment.

Sheet GE-4.20:
e Add power and connections for Qil Detection Control Panel.

Sheet E-7.02:
¢ Revised Responsibility Matrix. Changes will be reflected in Vendor pricing.

Sheet E-7.11:

e Provide 15’ pole for camera mount.

e Add conduit for gate arm control.

e Add five (5) cameras.

e Add four (4) hand holes and revise low voltage conduits.

Sheet E-7.12:

e Provide 15’ pole for camera mount.

e Add low voltage conduit for gate arm control.

¢ Add Telecommunication Enclosure and power for same.
o Add two (2) card readers.

e Add one (1) hand hole and revise low voltage conduits.

Sheet E-7.13:
e Provide 15’ pole for camera mount.
e Add power for three (3) Telecommunications Enclosures.

CAM # 18-1174
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Las Olas Corridor Improvements — RCO0001
8/10/17
Page 3 of 5

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

e Delete two (2) cameras.
o Revise low voltage conduit runs.

Sheet E-7.21:

e Provide power and connection at four (4) POF locations

e Add low voltage conduit and cable to five (5) new WAP locations.
e Add power for door contactor.

Sheet E-7.22:

e Provide power and connection at three (3) POF locations

e Add power for door contactor.

Sheet E-7.23:
¢ Provide power and connection at three (3) POF locations
e Add power for door contactor.

Sheet E-7.24:

e Provide power and connection at three (3) POF locations
e Add power for door contactor.

¢ Add two (2) card readers.

¢ Add two (2) Teledata outlets.

Sheet E-7.25:
¢ Provide enclosures at three (3) antenna locations per detail on C/E-7.44.

Sheet E-7.31:
e Delete one (1) video intercom.
¢ Add nine (9) quad receptacles and five (5) homerun circuits.

Sheet E-7.32:

e Add four (4) quad and nine (9) L5-30R receptacles and branch circuitry.

e Changes in ladder tray size and rack components will be reflected in SCS
vendor quote.

e Provide 30kva UPS per added note 1.

e Section 1.05- Eaton technicians providing UPS unit startup (Not NETA
certified)

e Section 2.11- Not Applicable (battery monitoring system)

o Section 2.13- Certified Test Data in lieu of factory witness test
Note: It is a concern that the size of the UPS is not enough to handle the
load indicated on the riser and panel schedules).
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Las Olas Corridor Improvements — RCO0001

8/10/17
Page 4

20.

21.

22.

23.

Scope

of 5

Sheet E-7.33.:

e Provide 15kva UPS per added note 8.

e Section 1.05- Eaton technicians providing UPS unit startup (Not NETA
certified)

e Section 2.11- Not Applicable (battery monitoring system)

e Section 2.13- Certified Test Data in lieu of factory witness test

e Add two (2) MS, one (1) KP, one (1) CR and two (2) DC for access
control/security.

e Add low voltage conduits for Smart Board.

e Add three (3) quad and three (3) L5-30R receptacles and branch circuitry.

e Add three (3) Teledata drops.

o Delete two (2) cameras.

¢ Changes in rack components will be reflected in SCS vendor quote.

Sheet E-7.35:
e Add three (3) L5-30R receptacles and homerun power.
e Changes in rack components will be reflected in SCS vendor quote.

Sheet E-7.52:
e Add 225A MLO 120/208 3PH4W Panel UPSG1
e Add 100A MLO 120/208 3PH4W Panel UPSG2

Sheet E-7.55:
e Add 100A MLO 120/208 3PH4W Panel UPS1.

of Work:

This co
1.
2.
3.

4.

st specifically includes:

U.L. rated material.

Material sales tax.

Electrical wiring methods and materials in conformance with the N.E.C. and local
codes.

Provision of Code Blue Emergency Phone System (See Alternate pricing).

Note: Part # on plans is not available. Please see attached specifications.

5.

Provision of EV Chargers (See Alternate pricing

CAM # 18-1174
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Las Olas Corridor Improvements — RCO0001
8/10/17
Page 5 of 5

This cost specifically excludes any additional:

Permit Fees.

Provision of License Plate Recognition Cameras.

Active Network Equipment and WAPS.

Provision of Defibrillators in Code Blue Units.

Keynote #2 on E-7.13.

TV Mounting Brackets.

This proposal excludes assessed liquidated damages (if applicable).

Bond is not included in this proposal.

Dumpster and/or trash removal fees.

10. Any shift and/or overtime premiums.

11. X-Raying of slabs.

12. All Civil, Architectural, and Mechanical scope.

13. Cutting and/or removal of concrete or asphalt.

14. Cutting and/or removal of existing ceilings, soffits, or fascia.

15. Replacement and/or repair to all Interior or Exterior finishes, walls, floors,
ceilings, soffits, fascia, etc...

16. Any extra work not specifically listed above.

17. Property and liability insurance.

18. Any additional requirements per AHJ.

19. Engineering, if required.

20. Acceleration costs not caused by Meisner Electric.

CoNOOARWN =

We trust the above will meet with your approval; however, should you have any
questions or required further information, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

Respectfully submitted,
MEISNER ELECTRIC INC.

Terri Ennis
Project Estimator

TE/Im
File:18139
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== o THE CONFIGURATOR IS NOT TO
== COde Blue BE USED AS THE ORDER FORM CB 1-s

-__w
—
v

DEALER INFORMATION CO n ﬂ g u I’ato r

Dealer: City: State: PO: Date:
End User

(required for .

valid order): City: State: Type:

STANDARD FEATURES

Basic Unit Configuration
O Code Blue 1-standard (CB 1-s), pedestal mount enclosure

Color and Graphics Options B STANDARD (choose below) 1 CUSTOM (call)
Finish Color (choose one)

Safety Colors: Bl Safety Blue [ Safety Yellow [ Safety Red

Optional Colors: O Gloss White [ Bright Silver O Tiger Orange O Midnight Blue O Gloss Black
[ Dark Bronze [ Cardinal Red O Medium Bronze O British Racing Green
Custom Color* O

*A physical color sample must be sent to Code Blue for matching. It must be painted or professionally printed and be at least 2x2” in size.
il Clear Coat enclosure (for additional protection - recommended for saltwater regions)

Graphics Text (choose one)

il Emergency [ Assistance [ Help Point O Police [ Courtesy [ Security O Information [ [None]

[0 4-Sided Graphics (2-sided graphics are standard)

Graphics Color (choose one)

H Reflective White [ Reflective Black [ Reflective Blue [ Reflective Red
[0 Reflective Green [ Reflective Yellow [ [None]

OPTIONAL FEATURES

Faceplate Opening Options
Opening
Speakerphone - 1A4100 (analog) [ 1 Button [O2 Butto) [O2 Button with Keypad)
Speakerphone - IP5000 (IP) 1 Button [02 Button [2 Button with Keypad)
[0 No Phone - blank Lexan plate (units ordered w/o phone will not contain surge suppression)
[0 1P5000 Battery Back-Up (when not using PoE power)
B Clear Coat faceplate (for additional protection - recommended for saltwater regions)

Main Bezel
O PUSH FOR HELP (standardq) B EMERGENCY (raised letters w/ Braille)
O EMERGENCY/EMERGENCIA (raised letters w/ Braille) [0 Custom / Silkscreen (call)

Second Opening (Top)
O Blank Stainless Steel Plate O Directory

B Camera Enclosure w/ Color IP Camera [0 Custom Camera Cut-Out (call)
B Clear Coat 2nd faceplate (for additional protection - recommended for saltwater regions)

Communication Connection Options

None O
Wired (standard) [l Line - Analog (IA4100) / Ethernet (IP5000)
Wireless [0 GSM Digital Cellular O Other (call)

DISCLAIMER: Code Blue NightCharge® or equivalent UPS-style back-up highly recommended for wireless connections

Power
[JLine Power (standard)
W NightCharge (requires 120V AC external power supplied to CB unit)

NOTE: A backup battery assembly is recommended when an IP speakerphone is connected to a non-PoE network switch.

Voltage (Select the voltage that will be available at the installation site)
O 24V AC (standard) E120VAC [O240VAC [O277VAC [O347VAC

Product details: www.codeblue.com/1-series

SEE PAGE 2 FOR ADDITIONAL FEATURES

Code Blue - 259 Hedcor Street - Holland, M 49423 USA . 800.205.7186 - www.codeblue.com page 1M F éfh:glzg OF-133T
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== o THE CONFIGURATOR IS NOT TO
== COde Blue BE USED AS THE ORDER FORM CB 1-s
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OPTIONAL FEATURES - CONT. CO n ﬂ g u I’atO r

Accessories

O Overhead Camera Mount (painted to match unit) (camera not included)

O Active Venting Option

H Public Address (painted to match unit)

O AED Housing (defibrillator not provided)

O 1 Series 5.25” Blank Mounting Ring (painted to match unit)

O 1 Series 5.25” Blank Mounting Ring with Antenna Post (painted to match unit)
O 1 Series 16.5” Blank Mounting Ring (painted to match unit)

Fiber Modules (I pair TX/RX)

For 1A4100 Analog Speakerphone Option available with 1A4100 analog speakerphones; not available with IP5000 IP speakerphones.
O Fiber (MM/ST) to FXS media converter with contact closure w/power supply (Qty. 2)

For IP5000 IP Speakerphone Option available with IP5000 IP speakerphones; not available with IA4100 analog speakerphones.

O KBC Fiber (MM/ST) to 10/100Mbps Ethernet media converter w/power supply (Qty. 2)

O Comnet Fiber (MM/ST) to 10/100Mbps Ethernet media converter w/power supply (Qty. 2)

Copper - Ethernet Converter Option available with IP5000 IP speakerphones; not available with 1A4100 analog speakerphones.
[ Ethernet over twisted copper pair modem w/power supply, Evo DSL (Qty. 2)
O Ethernet over twisted copper pair modem for NightCharge Units, Evo DSL (Qty. 2)

Specifications subject to change without notice.

Code Blue - 259 Hedcor Street - Holland, M 49423 USA . 800.205.7186 - www.codeblue.com page%é’#ﬁéfr;:;iz; OF-133T
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== o THE CONFIGURATOR IS NOT TO
== COde Blue BE USED AS THE ORDER FORM CB 2-a
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—
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DEALER INFORMATION CO n f| g u I’atO r

Dealer: City: State: PO: Date:
End User

(required for .

valid order): City: State: Type:

STANDARD FEATURES

Basic Unit Configuration
H Code Blue 2-a, wall mount enclosure

Color and Graphics Options W STANDARD (choose below) 1 CUSTOM (call)
Finish Color (choose one)

Standard Color:
Il 4B Brushed Stainless Steel

Optional Colors:

[0 Safety Blue [ Safety Yellow [ Safety Red O Gloss White [ Bright Silver O Tiger Orange O Midnight Blue
[ Gloss Black [0 Dark Bronze [ Cardinal Red O Medium Bronze [ British Racing Green

O Custom Color*

*A physical color sample must be sent to Code Blue for matching. It must be painted or professionally printed and be at least 2x2” in size.
H Clear Coat enclosure (painted units only) (recommended for high iron and saltwater regions)

Graphics Text (choose one) (2-sided only)

B Emergency [ Assistance [ Help Point O Police O Courtesy [ Security O Information [ [None]

Graphics Color (choose one)

[0 Reflective White [ Reflective Black [ Reflective Blue [ Reflective Red
[0 Reflective Green [ Reflective Yellow [ [None]

O Front Graphics (optional) (text and color will match side graphics)
OpTIONAL FEATURES

Faceplate Opening Options
First Opening (Bottom)
Speakerphone - 1A4100 (analog) [1 Button [O2 Button O 2 Button with Keypad
Speakerphone - IP5000 (IP) 1 Button [2Button [ 2 Button with Keypad
O No Phone - blank Lexan plate (units ordered w/o phone will not contain surge suppression)
[0 1P5000 Battery Back-Up (when not using PoE power)
B Clear Coat faceplate (for additional protection - recommended for high iron and saltwater regions)

Main Bezel
B PUSH FOR HELP (standard) [ EMERGENCY (raised letters w/ Braille)
O EMERGENCY/EMERGENCIA (raised letters w/ Braille) [0 Custom / Silkscreen (call)

Power
B Line Power (standard)
O Power over Ethernet (PoE) Extractor (powers auxillary Code Blue equipment)
NOTE: A backup battery assembly is recommended when an IP speakerphone is connected to a non-PoE network switch.

Voltage (Select the voltage that will be available at the installation site)
[0 24V AC (standard) B 120-240V AC, 277V AC (cannot power accessories)

Mounting Options
[0 Wall Mount (standard)
Pole Mount Hardware Kit (see Parts Order Form, part no. 40133)
NOTES: Due to size and weight, pole mount kit is not available for AED units.
Banding tool sold separately. See Parts Order Form, part no. 41441.

Product details: www.codeblue.com/2-series

SEE PAGE 2 FOR ADDITIONAL FEATURES

Code Blue - 259 Hedcor Street - Holland, M 49423 USA . 800.205.7186 - www.codeblue.com page 1M F éfh:glzg OF-219-C
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OPTIONAL FEATURES - CONT. CO N f| au rator

Eiber Modules (I pair TX/RX)
For IP5000 IP Speakerphone
O KBC Fiber (MM/ST) to 10/100Mbps Ethernet media converter w/power supply (Qty. 2)

Copper - Ethernet Converter
O Ethernet over twisted copper pair modem w/power supply, Evo DSL (Qty. 2)

Specifications subject to change without notice.

Code Blue - 259 Hedcor Street - Holland, M 49423 USA . 800.205.7186 - www.codeblue.com page%é’#ﬁéfr;:;iz; OF-219-C
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18139 - Las Olas Parking Garage — RC0O-004
December 27, 2017
Page 2 of 4

4.

Relocate (1) panel "LC" with its associated feeder power connection. (no cost}.

Add (1) Unistrut rack with its associated parts and materials for Pump #1 & #2.

Add (2) sets of feeders and control wiring with their associated parts and materials for
Pump #1 & #2.

Add (2) Hubbell (HBLDS6) nema 3R disconnect switches with auxiliary contacts for
Pump #1 & #2. (cost associated with vendor quotes).

E1-1.21:

1.

Replace circuit {13:15:17) description from (Booster Pump System) to {Control Panel for
Filtration Skid) in panel “LC”. (no cost).

E-7.11: Cost for this sheet will consist of conduit totals for the changes listed below:

* M) e N

e e & BHe

9

Add Keyed Note #9 to sheet.

Delete (1) camera (SE-TE1-CMH2) with its associated parts.

Replace (1) camera tag from (SE-TE1-CMA1) to (SE-TE1-CMB1).

Relocate (1) camera location 1 pole north with its associated parts.

Relocate (1) camera from a P3a fixture to a P5a fixture with its associated parts.
Relocate (1) camera from a P3a fixture to a??? (mount location not clear; might need
new pole). (pole supplied by others).

Delete (1) camera (SE-TER-CMB1) with its associated parts.

Relocate (1) camera and revise both cameras on building to SE-TER-CMBS6.

Relocate (1) Data (SE-TER-EP2) with its associated parts.

Add (1) camera (SE-TER-CMB1) with its associated parts.

Delete (1) camera (SE-TER-CMAA4) with its associated parts.

Delete (1) camera (SE-TE2-CMA1) with its associated parts.

Add (1) camera (SE-TER-CMB1) with its associated parts.

Delete (2} cameras (SE-TE1-CMB1) and (1) camera (SE-TE1-CMB1) with their
associated parts.

Add (1) camera (SE-TER-CMB1) with its associated parts. (tagged with Keyed Note
#9, but there is light pole nearby) (pole supplied by others).

Relocate {1) Data (SE-TER-EP1) with its associated parts.

Add (1) camera (SE-TER-CMB1) with its associated parts.

Delete (1} camera (SE-TE1-CMB1) with its associated parts.

10. Replace (1) camera tag from (SE-TE2-CMA1) to (SE-TE2-CMB1).

E-7.12: Cost for this sheet will consist of conduit totals for the changes listed below:

Ll .

® e O

Add Keyed Note #11 to sheet.

Delete {1) camera (NW-TER-CMH2) with its associated parts.

Add keyed note #11 to camera (mount on Catenary Lighting Pole).

Relocate (1) camera (NW-TE6-CMB1) and delete (1) camera (NW-TEB-CMA1) with their
associated parts.

Replace the quantities of conduit in run from 5-2" to 4-2",

Replace (1) camera tag from (NW-TE8-CMA1) to (NW-TES-CMB1).

Delete (1) camera (NW-TEB-CMA1) with its associated parts.

Add (1) camera (NW-TEG-CMB1) with its associated parts.

Add (1) camera (NW-TER-CMH2) with its associated parts. (rigid).

CAM # 18-1174
Exhibit 2
Page 92 of 171



18139 - Las Olas Parking Garage — RCO-004
December 27, 2017
Page 3 of 4

9. Replace (1) camera tag from (NW-TE7-CMA1) to (NW-TE7-CMB1).

10. Add (1) camera (NW-TER-CMH1) with its associated parts. (rigid).

11. Relocate (1) camera (NW-TE7-CMB1) and delete (1) camera (NW-TE7-CMA1) with their
associated parts.

E-7.13: Cost for this sheet will consist of conduit totals for the changes listed below:

Delete (1) camera (SW-TE3-CMA1) with its associated parts.

Add (1) camera (SW-TE3-CMB1) with its associated parts.

Replace (1) camera tag from (SW-TE3-CMA1) to (SW-TE3-CME1).

Replace the quantities of conduit in run from 3-2" to 1-2".

Relocate (1) camera (SW-TE4-CMB1) with their associated parts.

Replace the quantities of conduit in run from 2-2" to 1-2".

Relocate (1) camera (SW-TE5-CMB1) and delete (1) camera (SW-TE5-CMA1) with their
associated parts.

» Relocate (1) Data (SW-TE5-EP1) with its associated parts.

Relocate (1) camera (SW-TE5-CMB1) and relocate (1) camera (SW-TES-CMH2) with
their associated parts.

7. Relocate (1) camera (SW-TES-CMB1) with its associated parts.

S e e

o

E-7.42:

1. Revised detail "E” - Code Blue Pole Detail. (provided by others)

This cost specifically includes:

1. U.L. rated material.
2. Material sales tax.
3. Electrical wiring methods and materials in conformance with the N.E.C. and local codes.

This cost specifically excludes any additional;

Permit Fees.

This proposal excludes assessed liquidated damages (if applicable).

Bond is not included in this proposal.

Dumpster and/or trash removal fees.

Any shift and/or overtime premiums.

X-Raying of slabs.

All Civil, Architectural, and Mechanical scope.

Cutting and/or removal of concrete or asphalt.

Cutting and/or removal of existing ceilings, soffits, or fascia.

0. Replacement and/or repair to all Interior or Exterior finishes, walls, floors, ceilings,
soffits, fascia, etc...

11. Any extra work not specifically listed above.

12. Property and liabitity insurance.

Se@NoOrwN
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SKANSKA

_Authorization Request Skanska USA Building Inc.

2315602-000 - Las Olas Improvements
240 Las Olas Circle, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

To: Thomas Green From: Vincent Collins
City of Fort Lauderdale Skanska USA Building Inc.
100 North Andrews Avenue, 330 SW 2nd St
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 Suite 207
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Tel: Fax:

Electrical Revisions - Revision 2 Approved

Meisner RCO 2 2/7/2018 $ 44,471.00

This AR is for the electrical scope changes represented in Revision 2

CE - 037 1/31/2018  Meisner Electrical Revisions - Revision 2 10
Item No Company Item Description Amt Prop
001 Meisner Electric, Inc. This change order includes all labor and material $38,088.00

necessary to complete the electrical related scope
changes as part of Revision 2; specifically Fire
Alarm revisions

002 Owner Contingency $0.00
003 OH & Profit $1,904.00
004 Subcontractor Default Insurance (SDI) $500.00
005 Construction Contingency $1,215.00
006 CCIP $938.00
007 Fee $1,279.00
008 Bond $162.00
009 Builders Risk $385.00

CE #CE - 037 Total $44,471.00

Submitted By: Architect/Design Approval By: Approved By:
Signature Signature Signature
Name Vincent Collins Name Paul Kissinger Name Thomas Green
Date Date Date
Printed on: 10/29/2018 Page 1
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18139 - Las Olas Parking Garage — RCO002
November 13, 2017

Page 2 of 3
GE—4 10:
T 1. Add horn/strobe with its associated branch connections in Detail 4 — Stairs #1 level 4.
2 Add horn/strobe with its associated branch connections in Detail 2 — Stairs #1 level 2.

(1)
(1)
3. Add (1) horn/strobe with its associated branch connections in Detail 5 — Stairs #1 level 5.
4. Add (1) horn/strobe with its associated branch connections in Detail 3 — Stairs #1 level 3.
5. Add (1) horn/strobe with its associated branch connections in Detail 1 — Stairs #1 level 1.
GE-4.20:

1. Add (1) horn/strobe with its associated branch connections in Detail 2 — Stairs #2 level 2.

2. Add (1) horn/strobe with its associated branch connections in Detail 3 — Stairs #2 level 3.

3. Add (1) horn/strobe with its associated branch connections in Detail 1 — Stairs #2 level 1.

GE-4.21:
1. Add (1) horn/strobe with its associated branch connections in Detail 2 - Stairs #2 level 5.
2. Add (1) horn/strobe with its associated branch connections in Detail 1 — Stairs #2 level 4.

GE-4.30:
1. Add (1) horn/strobe with its associated branch connections in Detail 4 — Stairs #3 level 4.
2. Add (1) horn/strobe with its associated branch connections in Detail 2 — Stairs #3 level 2,
3. Add (1) horn/strobe with its associated branch connections in Detail 5 — Stairs #3 level 5.
4. Add (1) horn/strobe with its associated branch connections in Detail 3 — Stairs #3 level 3.
5. Add (1) horn/strobe with its associated branch connections in Detail 1 — Stairs #3 level 1.
GE-6.01:

1. Add (5) horn/strobe with its associated branch connections to Stair/Elevator Tower #2.
(cost/credit associated with vendor quote).

¢ Delete (5) resistors with their associated parts to Stair/Elevator Tower #2. (cost/credit
associated with vendor quote).

2. Add (3) horn/strobe with its associated homerun/branch connections in Men Restrooms,
Women Restrooms, Toilet room. (cost/credit associated with vendor quote).

3. Add (3) horn/strobe with its associated homerun/branch connections in Cart Charge,
Transit Office, Bicycle Locker. (cost/credit associated with vendor quote).

4, Add (3) horn/strobe with its associated homerun/branch connections in Electrical Room,
Communications Room, Storage Room. (cost/credit associated with vendor quote).

5. Add (5) horn/strobe with its associated branch connections to Stair/Elevator Tower #1.
(cost/credit associated with vendor quote).

* Delete (5) resistors with their associated parts to Stair/Elevator Tower #1. (cost/credit
associated with vendor quote).

6. Add (4) tamper switches and (4) flow switches with their associated homerun/branch
connection.

e Add (2) horn/strobe with its associated branch connections in Fire Pump Room,
Generator Room. (cost/credit associated with vendor quote).

7. Add (5) horn/strobe with its associated branch connections to Stair/Elevator Tower #3.
(cost/credit associated with vendor quote).

o Delete (5) resistors with their asscciated parts to Stair/Elevator Tower #3. (cost/credit
associated with vendor quote).
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Las Olas Master Schedule_ CURRENT Time Impact Analysis Data Date: 25-Jan-18 Date Printed: 30-Jan-18

Activity ID [Activity Name [ Original | At Completion | Start ' Finish [ Total
Duration Duration Float 2018 2019 020,
A| S|Oct| N[ D [Jan
Las Olas Master Schedule CURRENT Y 0o-oep-Ty Las Ol
CONSTRUCTION 01-Aug-17A  06-Sep-19 ety 0556118, CONS]
Potential Impacts 77 121 01-Aug-17 A 22-Jan-18 A e —— 22Jan18A Potémia‘: lmpécts T
PIL-26 Unforeseen Site Conditions - Telecomminuc ations 5 25 01-Aug-17 A 26-Sep-17 A Unf‘oresleen ESite bon‘dmon‘s 'I"elecémm‘mma‘moné | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
PIL-11 East Utility Coordination Impacts 5 67 02-Aug-17 A 06-Nov-17 A ; EaSt Ut"lty Coordlnahon Impacts
PIL-21 Unforeseen Site Conditions - Force Main 5 25 10-Aug-17 A 15-Sep-17 A UnforeseenS(teCond|monsForceMaln
PIL-31 Unforeseen Site Conditions - Electrical Utility Relocation 5 98 14-Aug-17 A 22-Jan-18A ‘ Unforeseen Slte (;oanltlon% - EI?ectricj:aI thility jRelotj:atinI’l -
PIL-36 Exising Lift Station Demo 5 18 01-Sep-17A 11-Oct-17 A ! EX|smg |_|ft Stcltlon bemo
PIL-06 FPL Disconnect Maria Buiding Delay (ma) 0 0 25Sep-17A | 25-Sep-17A | FPLDisconnect Marna Buiding Delay (kma) |+ L0
PIL-41 West Utility Coordination Impacts 5 26 25-Oct-17 A 30-Nov-17 A - WéSt Jt'"ty COO"d'”aT'O” Impacts
PIL-46 Foundation Resubmitttal - Design Change 5 5 15-Dec-17 A 21-Dec-17 A IFOJndamonReSmeﬂttedDeSIQnChange
PHASE 1 - Parking Garage 249 260 01-Nov-17 A 12-Nov-18 63| S ——————— 12 N0v 18 PHASE1 - Park‘mg Garage
North Intercoastal Lot 249 260 01-Nov-17 A 12-Nov-18 -63 12 NOV 18 North lntemoasfal Lot
Mobilization & Sitework 87 98 01-Nov-17 A 22-Mar-18 63| 22 Mar 18 Mob"'zatlorl & Sltework AT
NIL_1041 Excavate & Install Piles (West to East) 25 67 01-Nov-17 A 06-Feb-18 -63 | : ‘ Exca\)ate & Ins‘tall F;|Ies {We;t to Iéast; : | | | | | |
NIL_1042  Foundation Dewatering 25 25 31-Jan-18 07-Mar-18 63| | e -Fpundat.onDeWater.ng
NIL_1043 | Pile Caps (West to East) 25 25 05-Feb-18 12-Mar-18 -63 ,:, - pne Caps (West to! East)
NIL_1044 | FRP Parking Garage Foundations (West to East) 25 25 15-Feb-18 22-Mar-18 -63 ,:, _ FRP Parklng Garage Foundatlons (West to East) : : : : : : : : :
Precast / MEPs 162 162 16-Mar-18 02-Nov-18 63l V—V 02 Nov 18, Precast /MEPs |
NIL_1047 | Column Line (1 - 3) Floor Columns/Beam/Precast Slabs/stairs 20 20 16-Mar-18 12-Apr-18 -63 .::. - Column Llne (1 - ) Floor Cqumns/Beam/Precast Slabs/stalr‘s
NIL_1049 | Column Line (3 - 6) Columns/Beam/Precast Slabs/stairs 20 20 13-Apr-18 10-May-18 -63 N N 7 ,::, N - Coluan|ne(3 6)Columns/Beam/Preca$tSlabs/stalrs 7777777777777777777777777777777777777
NIL_1052 | Topping Slabs 25 25 04-May-18 08-Jun-18 -63 :. - Topplng Slabs !
NIL_1051 | Column Line (6 - 9) Columns/Beam/Precast Slabs/stairs 20 20 11-May-18 08-Jun-18 -63 ,:, - Golumn L|ne (6 9)! CqumnsXBeam/Precast Slabs/stalrs
NIL_1058 | 5 floor CMU / Door Frames / Windows/EL Slab 20 20 11-Jun-18 09-Jul-18 -63 ! oo Lo .::. - 5 ﬂoor CMU / Door Frames /Wlndows/EL Slab
NIL_1048 | Column Line (1 - 3) Elevated Slabs 12 12 10-Jul-18 25-Jul-18 -63 o = B Golumn Line|(1 - 3) Elévated Slabs |
NIL_1050  Column Line (3 - 6) Elevated Slabs 12 12 10-Jul-18 25-Jul-18 ] [ R A "’65|L}{1H‘L[r{é}73ﬂé)f éé(xé&é& éiébé 777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777
NIL_1064 | Elevators 60 60 09-Aug-18 02-Nov-18 -63 J ElevatOrs
Facade 10 10 26-Jul-18 08-Aug-18 63 o W 08 Aug 18 Facade
NIL_1063 | Roofing and Waterproofing 10 10 26-Jul-18 08-Aug-18 w3 I Roofmg and Waterproof(ng |
Inspections / Closeout 5 5 05-Nov-18 12-Nov-18 -63 W 12 NbV 18 In‘spechons‘/CldJseoUt
NIL_1110 Final Inspections - Parking Garage 5 5 05-Nov-18 09-Nov-18 -63 |:| 7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 o [
NIL_1107 Phase 1 (Parking Garage) Substantial Completion 0 0 12-Nov-18 -63 <> ’ Phase 1 (Parklng Garage) Substantlél Completlon ‘ |
PHASE 2 - Festival Street & Plaza 206 206 12-Nov-18 06-Sep-19 ) N A F——_—_‘V 06- Sep 19, PHASE
mmmmmm  Remaining Level of Effot  =——— Primary Baseline [——1 Remaining Work < < B.. Page 1 of 1
= Actual Level of Effort B Actual Work I Critical Remaining Work @ * M.
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SKANSKA

_Authorization Request Skanska USA Building Inc.

2315602-000 - Las Olas Improvements
240 Las Olas Circle, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

Authorization Request: 030 Date: 6/19/2018
To: Thomas Green From: Vincent Collins
City of Fort Lauderdale Skanska USA Building Inc.
100 North Andrews Avenue, 330 SW 2nd St
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 Suite 207
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Tel:  Fax:
Description Status
Great American Beach Party - Project Prep Open
Reference Required By Amt Req Days Req
Great American Beach Party (Prep) 6/26/2018 $ 3,269.00 0
Notes

City of Fort Lauderdale requested for Skanska to suspend lane closure of westbound lane at Las Olas Blvd. for the Great American Beach Party (5/22/18 -
5/26/18). Scope of work included removal of the temporary barricades, reconfiguration of temporary wood walkways, and additional signage.

Included in this AR is the cost for the additional labor for the carpenters to perform the realignment of the temp walkway. The cost of the wood and Skanska
labor are not included within this AR.

CE No Date Description Days Req
CE - 057 6/5/2018  Great American Beach Party Prep 0
Item No Company Item Description Amt Prop
001 BrightView Landscape Development, Inc. Labor associated with the Installation and removal of $2,800.00
temporary walkway - Brightview
002 from Owner Contingency $0.00
003 OH & Profit $140.00
004 Subcontractor Default Insurance (SDI) $37.00
005 Construction Contingency $89.00
006 CCIP $69.00
007 Fee $94.00
008 Bond $12.00
009 Builders Risk $28.00
CE #CE - 057 Total $3,269.00
AR #030 Total: $3,269.00
Submitted By: Architect/Design Approval By: Approved By:

Signature Signature Signature

Name Vincent Collins Name Paul Kissinger Name Thomas Green

Date Date Date

Printed on: 10/29/2018 Page 1
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SKANSKA

_Authorization Request Skanska USA Building Inc.

2315602-000 - Las Olas Improvements
240 Las Olas Circle, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

To: Thomas Green From: Vincent Collins
City of Fort Lauderdale Skanska USA Building Inc.
100 North Andrews Avenue, 330 SW 2nd St
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 Suite 207
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Tel: Fax:

Great American Beach Party - Project Prep Open

Great American Beach Party (Prep) 6/26/2018 $ 0.00 0

City of Fort Lauderdale requested for Skanska to suspend lane closure of westbound lane at Las Olas Blvd. for the Great American Beach Party (5/22/18 -
5/26/18). Scope of work included removal of the temporary barricades, reconfiguration of temporary wood walkways, and additional signage.

Included in this AR is the cost for the additional labor for the carpenters to perform the realignment of the temp walkway. The cost of the wood and Skanska
labor are not included within this AR.

CE - 057 6/5/2018  Great American Beach Party Prep 0
Item No Company Item Description Amt Prop
001 Labor associated with the Installation and removal of $2,800.00
temporary walkway - Brightview
002 from Owner Contingency $(2,800.00)
CE #CE - 057 Total $0.00

Submitted By: Architect/Design Approval By: Approved By:
Signature Signature Signature
Name Vincent Collins Name Paul Kissinger Name Thomas Green
Date Date Date
Printed on: 6/19/2018 Page 1
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BrightView Landscape Development Estimate
BrightView No. 00005
CA
TITLE: Temporary Sidewalk Install & Remove DATE: 5/18/2018
PROJECT: Las Olas Festival Street JOB: 155144
TO: Attn: Default Contact CONTRACT NO BUDGET
Skanska USA Building Inc
330 SW 2nd St Ste 207
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
DESCRIPTION OF ESTIMATE
Installation & Removal of Temporary Walkway at Festival Street as per Sketch sent via e-mail dated 5/15/18
See attached
BREAKDOWN OF WORK
Item Description of Work Quantity Units Unit Price Net Amount
00001 Installation & Removal of Temporary Walkway 1.000 $2,800.00 $2,800.00
(Labor Only)
TOTAL: $2,800.00

Estimated Time Extension............cccceeerercnereene. 0 days

This estimate will remain in effect for 30 days, unless otherwise noted. After expiration a new estimate will be submitted upon request.

Notes:

|:| 1. This work will not be done until approved and a written change order is issued.

B 2. A signature below authorizes us to proceed with the work described above, at the stated prices.

3. Extension of time necessary for this change: 0 consecutive working days.

|:| 4. This work was done in accordance with your order to proceed: please issue change order.

BppLoved by:

Prepared By: Approved By:

Default Contact Default Contact
Date: Date:

Form Rev. 08/03/12 SGK - f_est_0laved

Approved By:

Date:
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SKANSKA

_Authorization Request Skanska USA Building Inc.

2315602-000 - Las Olas Improvements
240 Las Olas Circle, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

Authorization Request: 033.001 Date: 8/10/2018
To: Thomas Green From: Vincent Collins
City of Fort Lauderdale Skanska USA Building Inc.
100 North Andrews Avenue, 330 SW 2nd St
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 Suite 207
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Tel:  Fax:
Description Category Status
Revision 6 - Revised Bollards- Hardscape and Landscape Submitted Open
Reference Required By Amt Req Days Req
$ 370,767.00 0
Notes

This AR was revised 8/27/18 to address and reflect the review comments of the City of Fort Lauderdale and design team. Furnish and install new/additional
pipe bollards as requested by the City of Fort Lauderdale. Bollards located at Festival Street and at the North Intracoastal Log will become traffic rated and
some removable. The addition of the bollards is a request to upgrade public safety in within the Festival Street area during traffic closure of Festival Street
during beach events. Bollards were added at the intersection of Las Olas/A1A, Las Olas/Seabreeze, Las Olas/Almond, and at various locations at the North
Intracoastal Lot.

CE No Date Description Days Req
CE - 8/27/2018  Revision 6 - Revised Bollards - Brightview Hardscape and 0
063.001 Landscape
Item No Company Item Description Amt Prop
001 BrightView Landscape Development, Inc. furnish and install new/additional pipe bollards as $317,547.00

requested by the City of Fort Lauderdale. Bollards
located at Festival Street and at the North
Intracoastal Log will become traffic rated and some
removable. The addition of the bollards is a request
to upgrade public safety in within the Festival Street
area during traffic closure of Festival Street during
beach events. Bollards were added at the intersection
of Las Olas/A1A, Las Olas/Seabreeze, Las
Olas/Almond, and at various locations at the North
Intracoastal Lot.

005 Subcontractor Default Insurance (SDI) $4,168.00
007 CCIP $7,824.00
008 Bond $1,350.00
009 Builders Risk $3,207.00
010 Construction Contingency $10,128.00
011 Fee $10,666.00
012 OH & Profit $15,877.00

CE #CE - 063.001 $370,767.00

Printed on: 10/29/2018 Page 1
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_Authorization Request

SKANSKA

Skanska USA Building Inc.

2315602-000 - Las Olas Improvements
240 Las Olas Circle, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

Las Olas Improvements

_Authorization Request
Skanska Standard - With Architect Signature

Date: 8/10/2018

Authorization Request: 033.001
AR #033.001 Total: $370,767.00
Submitted By: Architect/Design Approval By: Approved By:
Signature Signature Signature
Name Vincent Collins Name Paul Kissinger Name Thomas Green
Date Date Date
Page 2

Printed on: 10/29/2018
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Quotation CALPIPElNDUSTBlES’

3/712018 3:36:15PM

Contact THOMAS PULLIA Calpipe Security Bollards
Customer: 21173 A Division of Calpipe Industries,
Phone: 305-259-8011 LLC.

Fax: Phone: 562-803-4388

Fax: 310-885-1899
19440 S. Dominguez Hills Drive
Rancho Dominguez CA 90220

Ship To: Bill To:
BRIGHTVIEW LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT BRIGHTVIEW LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT
4155 EAST MOWRY DR 4155 EAST MOWRY DR
HOMESTEAD FL 33033 HOMESTEAD FL 33033
United States United States
Estimate  Terms Quote Date Expiration Date Salesperson Ship Via
Line Item Unit Price Quantity Extended Price
1 PDT8080F BOLLARD, FIXED RATING: ENGINEERED K4 1,682.92000 145.000 EA 244,023.40

BOLLARD, FIXED

RATING: Engineered M30/K4

Material: 8" Sch.80 CARBON STEEL w/ STIFFENER PLATE
Finish: ZINC RICH PRIMER; POWDER COAT GRAY

Cap: FLAT

Length: 36" ABOVE GRADE/ 36" BELOW GRADE

2 SSLV08000XXX BOLLARD SLEEVE/COVER 8" 12 GA. T316 SS 1,574.95000 145.000 EA 228,367.75

BOLLARD SLEEVE / COVER

Material: 8" 12 Ga. T316 STAINLESS STEEL
Special: TO FIT OVER: PDT8080F

Finish: #4 BRUSHED FINISH

Cap: FLAT

Mounting Method: TBD

Length: 36 1/4"

3 PDT8080R BOLLARD, REM RATING: ENGINEERED K4 1,683.02000 4.000 EA 6,732.08

BOLLARD, REMOVABLE

RATING: Engineered M30/K4

Material: 8" Sch.80 CARBON STEEL w/ STIFFENER PLATE
Finish: ZINC RICH PRIMER; POWDER COAT GRAY

Cap: FLAT

Length: 36" ABOVE GRADE /36" BELOW GRADE

**PART 1 OF 3#+*

4 PDT8080R-SLV EMBEDMENT SLEEVE w/LID - FOR 8" PDT BLRD 1,459.51000 4.000 EA 5,838.04

CAM # 18-1174
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SKANSKA

_Authorization Request Skanska USA Building Inc.

2315602-000 - Las Olas Improvements
240 Las Olas Circle, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

Authorization Request: 045 Date:
To: Thomas Green From: Vincent Collins
City of Fort Lauderdale Skanska USA Building Inc.
100 North Andrews Avenue, 330 SW 2nd St
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 Suite 207
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Tel:  Fax:
Description Status
RF190, 114, 114.001 - Smart Board Power Open
Reference Required By Amt Req Days Req
$ 10,656.00 0
Notes

8/5/18 Tom Green advised us to install telecom. this will be in addition to $4975
Also, neeed Brightview to install a concrete pad

Additional cost associated with RFI responses to provide power to the smart board not shown on the contract documents.

CE No Date Description Days Req
CE - 077 6/12/2018  Smart Board Power (RFI 090, 114, and 114.001) 0
Item No Company Item Description Amt Prop
001 Meisner Electric, Inc. (RFI 090) - Mesiner - labor, material, and equipment $2,560.00
to furnish and install power to Smart Board
002 Meisner Electric, Inc. (RFI 114 and 114.001) - Mesiner - labor, material, $1,566.00
and equipment to furnish and install power to Smart
Board
003 Subcontractor Default Insurance (SDI) $120.00
005 Construction Contingency $291.00
006 CCIP $225.00
007 Fee $307.00
008 Bond $39.00
009 Builders Risk $92.00
010 Allowance - Concrete foundation, additional $15,000.00

elevtrical (ow voltage), for smart board at Oceanfront
Plaza and North Intracoastal Lot.

011 OH & Profit $456.00
012 From Construction Contingency (originally included $(10,000.00)
per the approved GMP assumptions).
CE #CE - 077 Total $10,656.00
AR #045 Total: $10,656.00
Submitted By: Architect/Design Approval By: Approved By:
Signature Signature Signature
Name Vincent Collins Name Paul Kissinger Name Thomas Green
Date Date Date
Printed on: 10/29/2018 Page 1
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SKANSKA

_Authorization Request Skanska USA Building Inc.

2315602-000 - Las Olas Improvements
240 Las Olas Circle, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

Authorization Request: 045 Date:
To: Thomas Green From: Vincent Collins
City of Fort Lauderdale Skanska USA Building Inc.
100 North Andrews Avenue, 330 SW 2nd St
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 Suite 207
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Tel:  Fax:
Description Status
RF190, 114, 114.001 - Smart Board Power Open
Reference Required By Amt Req Days Req
$ 22,330.00 0
Notes

8/5/18 Tom Green advised us to install telecom. this will be in addition to $4975
Also, neeed Brightview to install a concrete pad

Additional cost associated with RFI responses to provide power to the smart board not shown on the contract documents.

CE No Date Description Days Req
CE - 077 6/12/2018  Smart Board Power (RFI 090, 114, and 114.001) 0
Item No Company Item Description Amt Prop
001 Meisner Electric, Inc. (RFI 090) - Mesiner - labor, material, and equipment $2,560.00
to furnish and install power to Smart Board
002 Meisner Electric, Inc. (RFI 114 and 114.001) - Mesiner - labor, material, $1,566.00
and equipment to furnish and install power to Smart
Board
003 Subcontractor Default Insurance (SDI) $251.00
004 Skanska Labor $0.00
005 Construction Contingency $610.00
006 CCIP $471.00
007 Fee $642.00
008 Bond $81.00
009 Builders Risk $193.00
010 Allowance - Concrete foundation, additional $15,000.00

elevtrical (ow voltage), for smart board at Oceanfront
Plaza and North Intracoastal Lot.

011 OH & Profit $956.00
CE #CE - 077 Total $22,330.00
AR #045 Total: $22,330.00
Submitted By: Architect/Design Approval By: Approved By:

Signature Signature Signature

Name Vincent Collins Name Paul Kissinger Name Thomas Green

Date Date Date

Printed on: 10/29/2018 Page 1
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SKANSKA

_Authorization Request Skanska USA Building Inc.

2315602-000 - Las Olas Improvements
240 Las Olas Circle, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

To: Thomas Green From: Vincent Collins
City of Fort Lauderdale Skanska USA Building Inc.
100 North Andrews Avenue, 330 SW 2nd St
Fort Lauderdale, FL. 33301 Suite 207
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Tel: Fax:

RFI190, 114, 114.001 - Smart Board Power Open

$4,975.00 0

Additional cost associated with RFI responses to provide power to the smart board not shown on the contract documents.

CE - 077 6/12/2018  Smart Board Power (RFI 090, 114, and 114.001) 0
Item No Company Item Description Amt Prop
001 Meisner Electric, Inc. (RFI 090) - Mesiner - labor, material, and equipment $2,560.00
to furnish and install power to Smart Board
002 Meisner Electric, Inc. (RFI 114 and 114.001) - Mesiner - labor, material, $1,566.00
and equipment to furnish and install power to Smart
Board
003 Subcontractor Default Insurance (SDI) $52.00
004 Skanska Labor $371.00
005 Construction Contingency $124.00
006 CCIP $104.00
007 Fee $142.00
008 Bond $17.00
009 Builders Risk $39.00
CE #CE - 077 Total $4,975.00

Submitted By: Architect/Design Approval By: Approved By:
Signature Signature Signature
Name Vincent Collins Name Paul Kissinger Name Thomas Green
Date Date Date
Printed on: 7/12/2018 Page 1
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SKANSKA

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

PROJECT NAME: Las Olas Improvements RFi #: 114.001
PROJECT NUMBER: 2315602-000 Date Created: 5M17/2018
Subject: SF-22 Smart Board Date Required: 5/23/2018
Category: Discipline: 16 Electrical
Answer Company Author Company

Peter Dunne Deana Mejia

EDSA

1512 E. Broward Boulevard;
Suite 110

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

Skanska USA Building Inc.

330 SW 2nd St
Suite 207

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312

Cc: Company Name

Contact Name

Copies Notes

Question

Per RFI 114, the contractor was instructed to run the connections from the smart board to a panel at the fountain pump
building electrical room. Please clarify if both smart boards in Phase 2 are to be powered from this panel and provide details
for installation for the smart board located on the North side of Las Olas Festival Street. View the attachment.

Answer

[6/1/2018 3:56 PM EDSA - Peter Dunne]

There Is an Inconsistency in the Hardscape Material Legend which appears on sheet L2-1.01, L2-1,02, L2-1.03, and
L2-1.04. SF-22is a Splice Box Paving Cover (Wundercover)- refer to the material schedule on sheet L2-0.01

See attachment,

Linked Drawings:

Number of Linked Files; 2

Flle Name

RF!114.001 SF-22 Smartboard Clarification[1].pdf

Description

Upleaded By Date

scheindetley.dupuy 611118 2:48:48PM

Las Olas RF| 114 Smartboard - L2-1.01.pdf

pdunneg@edsaplan.com 6/1118 3:59:48PM

Printed on: 6/4/2018 4South

Page 1
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updated coversheet

SKANSKA

_Authorization Request Skanska USA Building Inc.

2315602-000 - Las Olas Improvements
240 Las Olas Circle, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

To: Thomas Green From: Vincent Collins
City of Fort Lauderdale Skanska USA Building Inc.
100 North Andrews Avenue, 330 SW 2nd St
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 Suite 207
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Tel: Fax:

Festival Street Asphalt Open

$ 71,353.00 0

There is an asphalt thickness discrepency. Demo of existing asphalt thickness calls for an average of 2" and the existing condition is averaging 14". This AR is
to cover the costs for cutting, demo, hauling and fill of the additional asphalt above and beyond indicated in the contract dosuments.

CE - 092 8/17/2018  Festival Street Asphalt Demolition 0
Item No Company Item Description Amt Prop
001 labor, material, and equipment for additional $61,110.00

demolition of asphalt at the Festival Street due to
unforeseen site conditions

002 Subcontractor Default Insurance (SDI) $802.00
003 Skanska Labor $0.00
004 Construction Contingency $1,949.00
005 CCIP $1,506.00
006 Fee $2,053.00
007 Bond $260.00
008 Builders Risk $617.00
009 OH & Profit $3,056.00

CE #CE - 092 Total $71,353.00

Submitted By: Architect/Design Approval By: Approved By:
Signature Signature Signature
Name Vincent Collins Name Paul Kissinger Name Thomas Green
Date Date Date
Printed on: 10/29/2018 Page 1
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SKANSKA

_Authorization Request Skanska USA Building Inc.

2315602-000 - Las Olas Improvements
240 Las Olas Circle, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

To: Thomas Green From: Vincent Collins
City of Fort Lauderdale Skanska USA Building Inc.
100 North Andrews Avenue, 330 SW 2nd St
Fort Lauderdale, FL. 33301 Suite 207
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Tel: Fax:

Festival Street Asphalt Open

$73,671.00 0

There is an asphalt thickness discrepency. Demo of existing asphalt thickness calls for an average of 2" and the existing condition is averaging 14". This AR is
to cover the costs for cutting, demo, hauling and fill of the additional asphalt above and beyond indicated in the contract dosuments.

CE - 092 8/17/2018  Festival Street Asphalt Demolition 0
Item No Company Item Description Amt Prop
001 labor, material, and equipment for additional $61,110.00

demolition of asphalt at the Festival Street due to
unforeseen site conditions

002 Subcontractor Default Insurance (SDI) $764.00
003 Skanska Labor $5,500.00
004 Construction Contingency $1,833.00
005 CCIP $1,540.00
006 Fee $2,099.00
007 Bond $244.00
008 Builders Risk $581.00
CE #CE - 092 Total T $73,671.00

Submitted By: Approved By:
Signature Signature
Name Vincent Collins Name Thomas Green
Date Date
Printed on: 9/18/2018 Page 1
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SKANSKA

_Authorization Request Skanska USA Building Inc.

2315602-000 - Las Olas Improvements
240 Las Olas Circle, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

Authorization Request: 062 Date:
To: Thomas Green From: Vincent Collins
City of Fort Lauderdale Skanska USA Building Inc.
100 North Andrews Avenue, 330 SW 2nd St
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 Suite 207
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Tel:  Fax:
Description Category Status
ECO LIGHTING PARKING SYSTEM COMPONENTS Submitted Open
Reference Required By Amt Req Days Req
$ 41,172.00 0
Notes

Additional labor, materials, and equipment to furnish and install ECO lighting system components inclusive of signage display boards. Signage boards to be
located at the north exterior of teh parking garage to provide location of parking space availability to potential customers as requested by the City of Fort
Lauderdale.

CE No Date Description Days Req
CE - 127 10/8/2018  ECO Lighting Accessories 0
Item No Company Item Description Amt Prop
001 Meisner Electric, Inc. Labor, materials, and equipment to furnish and $35,262.00

installed ECO lighting components (signage and
motion counters) as requested.

002 OH & Profit $1,763.00
003 Subcontractor Default Insurance (SDI) $463.00
004 Construction Contingency $1,125.00
005 CCIP $869.00
006 Fee $1,184.00
007 Bond $150.00
008 Builders Risk $356.00
CE #CE - 127 Total $41,172.00
AR #062 Total: $41,172.00
Submitted By: Architect/Design Approval By: Approved By:
Signature Signature Signature
Name Vincent Collins Name Paul Kissinger Name Thomas Green
Date Date Date
Printed on: 10/29/2018 Page 1
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18139 - Las Olas Parking Garage - RCO025
October 4, 2018
Page 3 of 3

We trust the above will meet with your approval; however, should you have any questions or
required further information, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

Respectfully submitted,
MEISNER ELECTRIC INC.

Gus Garcia
Director of Construction

GGllg
File: 18139-10042018-35262-RCO-025
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